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Grazing Land - Fort Bidwell Reservation 

, 

Indians Harvesting Hay - Fort Bidwell Reservation 

Photos courtesy Office of Indian Affairs 
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a Frontispiece - - Grazing Land and Indians Harvesting Hay on Fort 
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PREPARATION OF TABLE 
This table compiled by Jesse Garcia, Junior Agricultural Economist, and Philip J. Webster, 

State Land-Use Planning Specialist for California and staff of the California Unit, Land-Use 

Planning Section, Lond Utilization Division, Resettlement Administration. -1I936— 

SOURCES OF DATA 
This table is based on data secured from the follow- 

ing agencies:— 

California State Division of Woter Resources 

County Assessors 

National Resources Committee 

University of California 
Division of Irrigation 

Division of Soil Technology 

Giannini Foundation 
Farm Mangement 

Land Economics 
. Bureau of Agricultural Economics 

Bureau of Indian Affairs 

Forest Service 

Geological Survey 

Land Office 

Soil Conservation Service 

Weather Bureau 

ADDITIONAL PORTIONS OF REPORT 
This table has been prepared by the Resettlement 

Administration in connection with a report, “Location and 

Character of Indian Lands in California, which includes a 

large statewide map, 194 plat sheets, (scale 2"=|.mile), and 
considerable textual material. This report gives in detail 

the land classification information, reservation by reserva- 

tion, that was used in determining the productivity of the 

land. This information is available in the offices of the 

Resettlement Administration. 

See eeee PONNNHNM 

EXPLANATION OF TERMS USED 
IN REPORT 

"Indian Lands" refers to all lands, title to which is 
held by the Federal Government and which are reserved 

for Indians in California -who are under the jurisdiction 

of the U.S. Bureau of Indian Affairs. 

C Explanation of terms continued in next cofumn) 

MANNER OF ACQUISITION— 

"Executive Order" refers to a special order of the ~ 
President of the United States. 

"Departmental Order" refers to an Order of the Sec- 

retary of the Department of Interior. 
“Purchased” refers to lands purchased by the Fed- 

eral Government after Congressional action. 

"Miscellaneous" refers to lands acquired by State 
Legislation, by Act of Congress, by exchange, 

or by gift. : 

OWNERSHIP STATUS:— 

"Tribal Trust Patent" refers to land, title to which is 
held by the Federal Government in trust for 
the tribe and for tribal use. 

"Patented to Tribe" refers to land patented to a 
tribe and reserved for tribal use. 

"Allotted" refers to land allotted to individuals, title 
being held for them in trust by the Federal 
Government for an indefinite period. 

* FOOTNOTE 
Lands in the Fort Mohave and Colorade River Reser 

vations have not been included in the classification of 
California Indian Lands because these reservations extend 
into other states. Colorado River Reservation lies partly 
in California and partly in Arizona. fort Mohave Re- 
servation lies in California, Nevada and Arizona. Data 
relating to the character of the land in these reservations 

is not available in a form which makes possible a class- 
ification of the land lying in each of the several states, 

However, the following information is available for the 
two reservations: 

COLORADO RIVER RESERVATION:— 

Cultivated acreage — irrigated — 7,045 acres (2,775 
acres farmed by Indians. 4,270 acres leased 
by non- Indians. 

Grazing land — 40,000 acres 

FORT MOHAVE RESERVATION— 

Grazing land — 10,000 acres 
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No comprehensive statewide planning program in California can 

ignore the Indian lands due to the large acreage and destruction of 

natural resources involved. Furthermore, in many instances, the present 

use of Indian lands is not only uneconomic but interferes with land 

management programs of State and Federal agencies, Since the land use 

and social problems involved are far too numerous and complex to be 

covered in any ono survey, this investigation has concentrated on two 

fundamental questions, namely; the location and character of Indian 

landse A logical first step toward a solution of these difficult 

problems appeared to be the collection and presentation of factual data 

regarding the location and the physical and economic characteristics of 

each reservation. 

This report gives for each of the 132 Indian reservations in the 

State the location; sizes; manner of acquisitions ownership status; and 

a description of the natural cover, soils, precipitation, topography, 

temperature range, normal growing season, and type-of-farming (if any). 

An appraisal, based on these and other data including some field inves- 

tigation, has been made of the agricultural, grazing, and timber value. 

This information is conveniontly summarized for cach reservation, for 

the five Indian jurisdictions, and for the State. A table presenting 

the most important characteristics of each reservation is inserted 

immediately preceding this foreword. 

The principal value of this report is that of a reference manual 

for those dealing with and interested in Indian problems and those 

engaged in broader phases of land use planning. 
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Indian Grazing Land Near Alturas, California 

Photos courtesy Office of Indian Affairs 
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Grindstone Indian Rancheria - 80 acres near Willows 

Glenn County 

Indians Farming Hay Land 

Greenville Indian Reservation near Quincy, Plumas County 

Photos courtesy Office of Indian Affairs 
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View of Indian Homes and Indian Land 

= Tule River Reservation : 

Tulare County 

Indian Allotment - Wear Kelley Hot Springs 

llodoc County 

- Photos courtesy Office of Indian Affairs 
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SUMMARY OF STATE 

Number of jurisdictions: ~ 5 

Number of reservaticns: - 132 

Number of acres: “ 572,08 

Manner of acquisition: Ms Executive Order 89,038 Acres 
Departmentai Order 56,910 " 
Purchased 21,806" 
Miscellanecus Lo SaQ ®t 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 559,224 Acres 

Patented to Tribe 155,616 * 
Allotted Sf Oude ™ 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. 

on the land classification data given below and 

Excellont 

Good 

Fair 

Poor 

Little or no 

Lgricultural value - 

Good 

Fair 

Little or no 

Grazing valuc - 

Good 

Fair 

Poor 

Little or no 

Timber value - 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: 
Barren 
Descrt shrubs 
Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 

Scrub Oak (Quercus dumosa) 
Buckwheat (Eriogonum fasciculatun) 
Intcrior Live Oak (Guereus wislizenii) 
Yorba Santa (Briodictyon californicum) 
White Sage (Salvis apiana) 
Serub Canyon Live Oak (Quercus chrysolcpis nana) 
Monzanita (Artostaphylos glauca) 
Sagebrush (Artomisia tridentata ) 
Sagebrush (Artomisin californica) 
Bush Chinquapin (Castanopsis sempervirens) 

(These values are based 
other data.) 

5,285 Acres 

e4L8 

454,684 " 

16,82 
Pe eh 

LOT ioe" ” 

4,500 Acres 

19,350) )* 
60,588 " 

bbe 767.5" 

30 
31,100. °° 
98,930 ” 
15,400 " 
2 530° -* 
4,020" ° 
1,0ho. * 
6,230 Nn 

eno. * 
i690. 6" 

Pe 
T7120 ™ 

100) * 
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Chaparral Whitethorn (Ceanothus divaricatus) 2,h00 Acres 

Mountain Mahogany (Cercocarpus betuloides) 1,860 " 
Coast Live Oak (Guercus agrifolia) 2,703 
California Black Oak (Cuercus kelloggii) legiigee 
Canyon Oa (Cuercus chrysolepis) 10,523 * 
Coulter Pine (Pinus coulteri) L520 
Big Cone Spruce (Fseudotsuga macrocarpa) 1,70 
Coast Live Oak and Cottonwood Ob. 7 
Sierra Juniper (Juniperus occidentalis) 1aeo." 
Cottonwood (Populus fremontii) 150, 7 
Eucalyptus (Eulobus californicus) | a 
Oak (Quercus engelmannii) ie a 
White Alder (Alnus rhombifolia) Toa. * 
Parry Pine (finus parryana) 6Lo " 
Woodland grass 5626 * 
Meadow land pO 5k ee 
Grassland o fore 
White Fir 440 «" 
Yellow Pine LIS. oe 
Deuglas Fir (Pseudotsuga taxifolia) 61,525 ? 
Yellow Pine and White Fir mixed 0 
Sugar Pine, Yellow Pine & White Fir 1,155 * 
Redwood wg 

Cultivated 13,192 * 

Batural cover: No cover 5299 ACTSS 
Grass hO.05h.. 7 

F Cultivated 6,780 ..* 
Forest and Brush 2 252 ” 
Unclassified 10h 7,” 

Storie Soil Classification: vl 11,,930 Acres 
eC A) ai 
3 1G. 
hy 3,616 
5 SiC. 

6 Tai was 
Unclassified Lig? ol." 

Soil Types: Hanford sandy loam 5,280 Acres 

Foster sandy loam and loams 2,490 " 
Ramona loams 0 * 
Fanford sands 105... * 
Hesperia stony sandy loams S70 

Holland sandy loams 13.645 " 
Sierra loam and sandy loam LJ * 
Ramona sandy loam 2,840 " 
Tujunga gravelly sands and gravelly sandy loams 6,65 " 
Hanford gravelly and stony sandy loams Lito." 
Tujunga stony sands and stony sandy loams 4 2oy ™ 
Hanford fine sandy loams 2igy 6 
Riverwash 1380 " 
Rough stony land 43,920 " 
Rough, broken, and stony land bh lhe ™ 
Unclassified 130,045 " 
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Precipitation: O-10" 
10-20" 
20-40" 

Over 30" 

Topography: (U.S.4.S.) Per cent Slope 0-10% 
10-30% 

: Over 30% 

General Topogruphy: Vountainous aroa 
Unculating and small valleys 

Valley land 
Unclassified 

frosion: 460,928 Acres show no sienificant erosion 

90,679 Acres in arcas showing modcra%eo erosion 

" 120,77 acres in areas showing severe erosion 

Mean énnual Maximum Temperature: Less than 50° 
50- 70° 
70- 80° 

Over €0° 

Normal Growing Setson: Less than 100 oe 
100-150 

i 150-200 " 
Wer 200 " 

Type of Farming in Generol Region: 

apres foros 
65 ,652 
66,825 " 

238,798 " 

86,117 Acres 
Tia * 

184,,598 " 

ne O27 Acres 
536 " 

“7120 : 
(272 

1,084 Acres 

189,120 " 

25,475: = 
256,505” 

957 Acres 
67,268 ™ 
To,Gp0 

127,199 " 

293 , 9 ore 8 in nrsne of littlo or no agriculture or stock ranches 

93,932 F " stock ranches 

164,575 m ee " =" miscellancous farms 

Sos is " =" seatsered self-sufficing farms 
ey * Ww) 6) 6—alfelfe and dairy forme 

ca " =" truck and crop specialty farms 

—) ao a a 
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Number of rosorvaticns: 

Number of acres: 

Manner of acquisition: 

Ownership status: 

Agricultural, grazing and timber veluc of land. 

7 h.,877 

- Executive Order 

Purchased 

Miscellancous 

~- Tribal Trust Patent 

Allotted 

4,080 Acres 
hy Bie 
680 " 

h,757 Acres 
12g" 

(These values are 

based on the land classificotion dsta given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value 

Grazing value 

Timber valuc 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: 

Natural cover: 

- Excollont 

Fair 

Poor 

TAtL Lo oF ne 

- Fair 

Little or no 

~ Lattice or no 

White Sage (Salvia apiana) 
Cultivated 

Unclassified 

No cover 

Grass 

€5 Acres 

BE Sa 
1,957 * 
2,700 " 

797 Acres 

1,080 " 

L.,877 scres 

,280 scres 
317 ah} 

pap * 

393 fcres 
! 

3’ 
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fmnual Precipitation: 

Erosion: 

Normal Growing Scason: 

Type of Farming in General Region: 

orie Soil Classification: 

Mean Annual Maximum Temperature: 

Hey 80 Acres 

? ae 
h 90 " 
5 Agety * 
6 200" 

Unclassified 2,685 ” 

0-10" 3,707 Acres 
10-20" age 

Per cent Slope- 
0-10% 717 Acres 
10-30% 2.720 

Over 307% Lyle | * 

h,877 acres show no significant 
erosion. 

70° «= 60° 4,197 Acres 
Over 80° 680 " 

150 =- 200 days 1,310 Acres 

Over 200 days 5,567 * 

4,197 acres in areca of miscellaneous farms. 
680 ecres in area of little or no agriculture or stock ranches. 

a 
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CCLORADC RIVER JURISDICTION 

Number of reservations: wn h 

Number of acres; - 116,112 

Manner of acquisition: Pe Executive Order 118,142 Acres 

Ownership status: = Tribal Trust Patent 111,362 " 
Allotted 6,780 ig 

Lands in the Fort Mohave Reservation and the Colorado River Reservation 

have not been include. in the classification of California Indian lands 

because the reservations extend into other states. Fort Mohave nReserva- 

tion lies in California, Nevads and Arizona. Colorado River Reservation 

lies partly in California and partly in Arizona. Data relating to the 

character of the land in these reservations are not available in a form 

which makes possible classification of the land lying in each of tne sev- 

eral states. However, the following information is available for the 

reservations. 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are based 

on the land classification data given below end other data.) 

Agricultural velue - Fort Yuma 
Excellent 11,000 Acres 
Good 2,003: * 
Fair 1,500 ¢ 
Poor 3 C0. * 

Colorado River 

Irrig: ted Tand 7,015 Acres 
Farmed by Indians otis. 
Leased to Non-Indiens 1:,270 " 

Grazing value ~ Fort Yuma 
Good” 4,500 Acres 
Fair 3,000 * 
Chemohucvi, Fair 3,000 ”" 
Colorado River ho 000 * 

(in whole reservetion) 
Fort Mohave 10 (00 -* 

(in whole reservation) 

Timber valuc - Little or no 116,1h2 Acres 

Thysical character of land: 

Natural cover: (Fort Yum. only) Agricultural 6,780 acres 
No cover 26,833 " 
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ae 
3 
Unclassified 

Annual Preeipitation: 0-10" 116,ue2 * : 

: 
Topography (17.8.G.5.): Per cent Slope,0-10% 26,833 Acres 

Valley ') Segoe ye 

General Topography: Mountainous aroa 65,33, Acres 

Undulating and 
small vallcys 13,000. ° 

brosion: 118,12 acres show no significant 
orosion. 

Mean Annual Maximum Temperature: Over 80° 118,12 Acres 

Normal Growing Scason: Over 200 days 116,12 Acres 

Type of Farming in General Region: 

111,362 acres in arvn of littlo or no agriculture or stock ranches. 

6,760 acres in area of misccllancous farms. 
> 
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HOOPA JURISDICTION 

Number of reservations: P “4 

Number of acres: | - 106,408 

Manner of acquisition: “ Executive Order 105,630 Acres 

Purchased 718°? 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 88,071 acres 

Allotted 18,337 " 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Good 250 «acres 

Fair 1,030, 
Poor ek ae | 
Little or no 103,905 " 

Grazing value a Good 3.u15 .cres 
Foir 2,150. * 
Little or no 100,843 " 

Timbor value = Good 4,500 Acres 
Fair 15,10 3 
Poor his, 545 ? 

Little or no 59 215. * 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: 
Serub Oak (Quercus dumosa) 8,125 Acres 

Chaparrel Whitethorn (Ceanothus divaricatus) ees * 

Celifornia Black Oak (Quercus kelloggii) 10,000 " 
Canyon Oak (Quercus chrysolopis) 9,145 =" 

Woodland grass io * 

Grassland h,850 " 

Douglas Fir (Pseudotsuga taxifolia) 58,385 " 

Redwoods S77 

Cultivated Leg: * 

Unclassified its is 

Natural cover: 

No covor 40 Acres 

Grass 153 * 

Forest and brush i55.* 
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Storie Soil Classification: #3 60 Acres 
6 15 " 

Unclassified 106,339 “ 

fnnual Precipitation: Over 30" 106,08 Acres 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): Per cent Slope- 
0-10% 30 Acres 
10-30% ho " 

General Topography: Mountainous area 102,398 fcres 
; Undulating and 

small valleys 3,540 " 

Erosion: 106,353 acres show no significant 

erosion. 

55 acres in area moderatoly eroced. 

Mean Annual Maximum Temperature: Less than 60° , 976 acres 

i . T° 10F 430 " 

Normal Growing Season: 100 = 150 days hho scres 
150 = 200 days 16,000 * 

Over 200 days 89,968 " 

Type of Ferming in Gencral Region: 

86,035 acres in area with little or no agriculture or stock ranches. 
WhO acres in area of scattered stock ranches, 

3,045 acres in area of scattered miscellaneous farms. 
16,888 scres in area of scattered self-sufficing farms. 
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MISSION JURISDICTION 

Humber of rescrvations: - Si 

Number cf acres: ~ 262 ,720 

Manner of acquisition: - Executive Order 
Departmental Orcer 
Purchased 

Miscellaneous 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 
Patented to Tribe 

fillotted 

Agricultural value - Excellent 
Good 

Fair 

Poor 
Little or no 

Grazing value ~ Good 
Fair 
Little or no 

Timbor velue - Foor 

Little or no 

Physical charactcr of land: 

Vegetative cover: 

Barren land 
Desert shrubs 
Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 
Servb Oak (Quercus dumosa) 
Buckwheat (Eriogonum fasciculatum) 
Interior Live Oak (Quercus wislizenii) 

Yerba Santa (Eriodictyon californicum) 
White Sage (Salvia apiena) 
Scrub Canyon Live Oak (Quercus chrysolepis nana) 

Manzanita (Artostaphylos glauca) 
Sagobrush (Artemisia tridentata) 
Sagebrush (Artemisia californica) 
Bush chinquapin (Castanopsis sempervirens) 
Chaparral Whitcthorn (Ceanothus divaricatus ) 
Mountain mahogany (Cercocarpus betuloides ) 
Coast Live Osk (Quercus agrifolia) 
California Black Oak (Quercus kelloggii) 
Canyon Oak (Quercus chrysolopis) 
Coulter Pine (Pinus coulteri) 

190,230 
56,750 
13,570 
2,170 

. 91,509 
155,816 
195292 

1,200 
5, 800 

17,685 
30,509 

eCligisy 

6,105 
a LS 

242 pL a 

600 
262,120 

acres 
tt 

” 

? 

Acres 
Yr 

ti 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These valves are 

based on the laud classification data given below and other data.) 

acres 
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mtd On My ba] he's CLA iol Ve o> ce. Hi 

ee 

ty Big-cone Spruce (Pseudotsuga macrocarpa) — 1,730 4cres 
Coast Live Oak and Cottonwood 3” 
Sicrra Juniper (Juniperus occidentalis) ‘oy F 
Cottonwood (Populus fromontii) ing" 
Eucalyptus (Eulobus californicus) 2 a 
Oak (Quercus engelmannii) Hou, 
Woodland grass io” 
Meadow land 1,500 ” 
Grassland ies ”™ 
White Fir 500 °* 

Yellow Pine 60 * 
Yellow Pine and White Fir mixed i ee 
Cultivatod 7,20 " 
White Alder (Alnus rhombifolia) 700 .* 
Parry Pine (Pinus parryana) glo " 

Natural cover: Yo cover 2,540 Acres 
agriculture 2 5ehs * 
Forest end Brush ay e9O° * 
Unelassificd 3,805 " 

Storie Soil Classification: #1 10,260 Acres 
2 Lee ket pas 
3 13,580 " 
Ly noe) 520 is 

5 i 3310 % 

6 72,935." 
Unclassified 153,237 * 

Soil Types: 
Harford sancy loam 5,280 icres 

Foster sandy loam and loams 2,490 " 

Ramona loams 8 ai 

Hanford sands 120 * 

Hesperia stony sandy loams Oe Ls > lin 

Holland sandy loams 13,4h5° % 

Sierre loam and sandy lcam Lou 

Ramona sand: loam 2 Sup ™ 

Tujunge gravelly sands and gravelly sendy loams 6,65, " 

Hanford gravelly and stony sancy loums 1. ™ 

Tujunga stony sends and stony sandy loams 5,20) * 

Hanford fine sandy loams ao * 

Rivorwash iso * 

Rough stony land 13,920 " 

Rough, broken, and stony land Libis * 

Unclassified 130,045 " 

Annual Precipitation: 0-10" 52,920 icres 
10-20" 63,683" 
20-30" Tae. * 
Over 30" 67,572 " 



s23¢ 329 

y , < 
i. 

Cie?) 
* \ 3) 
fy. te 23 * 

‘5 . 

Hine 
Lat 

i 

>) ae 
1 ty 

1 

PLR" 

ars 

Te) ' 
og 

ry 4 
. - 

‘ 

4 - 

* ’ 

~ 4 

1 « 

i { lg a4 

' 7 

“yy 
ad ® 

at 

eee 

t 

Bie ® 

Fibs ; 
v *%, 

Oy a 

its 

i | vs Ss 

Con visovety Ban’ ghase ae Ign wt i 

‘(argninatiinee ourtiog brat 
Chater a 

{ ewolirye't Fos 

@h% od kat 
okt wesley 

boxtr malt; so tine ee ear? woltoy 
beedivy f. ea set) 

tihfoatedmods eiatilt ‘sobs ov hd? 
pecteenziea asin Bt) outt yr 

j 

Yuyeo ou w). iY _ aewoo Ee 

iv tao heeodttvansy Ltod af ot 

Arr tees 

+ 

! Yeeqvyr i ra) 

ato LAS GRRE Bite Dest 
Balt bow mal (Cae cootagt 

weenat AAT 
‘ ; one: bre; (on 

wmeol vise yaaa Ae gack 
argl Yoana LO ae 

mol yb Bie Hie ane ke. | 
| moot vbeag. bier sned,. 

ern C yaane ih wie bo yilowey Bae teat 
truinl yoator yandh Dav obese eee Ree 

: anol Lite ae Bro Yatt 



sraphy (0.8.6.8, ) : 

General Topography: 

Erosion: 

Mean /mnual Maximum Tompereture: 

Normal Growing Secson: 

Type of Farming in General Rogion: 

94,140 acres in aroca with little or no agriculture or stock ranchose 

Per cont slope- 
00-10% 55,00 Acres 
10-30% 71,180 " 
Over 30% 137 818 * 

Mountainous areca 7,500 Acros 
Undulating and 

small valloys Poin. 5 

Valley land 640 "™ 

Unclassified f,cr 

114,773 acres show no significant 
erosion. 

27,:70 acres in arcas showing 
modcratc crosion. 

120,l:77 acres in areas showing 
scovere erosion.e 

60° - 70° 9,775 acres 
70 = £0 115.262 0" 

Over 80° 137,683 " 

52,860 Acres 150 - 200 days 
209,860 " Over 200 days 

38,902 acres in arca of scattored stock ranches. 
127,456 acres in areca of miscellancous farms. 

2,160 acres in arca of truck and spociclty farmse 

=. 
i. 

a 

7 
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SACRAUENTO JURISDICTION ie Se ee 

‘Number of reservations: ‘ 71 

Number of acros: = 79,937 

Hxecutive Ordcr 

Departmental Order 
Purchased 

Miscellancous 

Manner of acquisition: ~ 

Tribal Trust Patent 

Allotted 

Ownership status: a 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. 

Good 

Fair 

Poor 

Little or no 

Agricultural velue - 

Good 

Fair 

Tater le or no 

Grazing valuc - 

Fair 

Poor 

Little or no 

Timber value - 

of land: 

Vegetative cover: Chamisc (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 
Scrub Oak (Cuereus dumosa) 
Interior Live Oak (Quercus 

wislizenii) 
Sagobrush (Artemisia californica) 
Coast Live Oak (Quercus agrifolia) 
California Black Oak (Quercus 

kellogsii) 

Physical character 

Woodland grass 
Meadow 

Grassland 

White Fir 

Douglas Fir 
Yellow Pinc 

Mixed Pine, Sugar Pine, Yellow Pino 
and White Fir 

Cultiveted 

Unclassificd 

No cover 

Grass 

Forvst and brush 

| Agriculture 
ne Unclassificd 

Natural cover: 

~ 

70,956 Acres 
160. * 

Tu = 
1,100 ° 

63,52) Acres 
16,413" 

(These values aro 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

498 Acres 

aha * 
PY fh ty >: 
13,508” 

4,462 Acres 
10,179 " 
66,296 °* 

1,200 Acres 

15 ie > 

: 
; 
" 
_ 



ea 

pot Oe, 0 SSO awe 
Ww = 9 Coney” J tun) Lataordangott 

bes a hae 

i 

‘ tentets - 4 : 

“Sh 2uckow oeoST) etal) Io eulor todmiy Bae grbeny. Ne pert Lite 
Letob wity bao wihed Glyn aldob me itest¢heeeee, baal. ait? lied 

i} 

Soi DEC: bangs) re onte Litto ton enh | 
i , 

: oP ge ; =f f Tesh, Tey boo ae i a itl Eo ae 
‘ Me PEL. 0 sin ae ae ; 
. wf Nie ro ae 4 ch LOR! 

: 7 q 2 q ta On ‘. : ¥ bot . Ric? Gea pode iT ; 

e = 
ae oe ~> a. = 

> Berek Ye sodaaegnito nodal 

4 . ¥ \ : "hs 7 . Crgn 4 ? taj 4 ¥y } Py Ca] one & oT ; i i a * oe Lae ah a dk OE ue ass on 1 et sO 2 ede 

HN ; : TED BYES toi} £20 dita2 br / ay 

Mitel} MeO ovil so tee : 
on AL food tia fy an 

’ , Pe § ‘ wee f } 

i (sole lilies pAleioadt.) deotdsaal AMON 

OS, 4 \ahiothias eveaui) Ba ww dag ee x 
suonoe? / dav Sent almotiled) eee a 5 in a ; hy: 

- Meg 5 Rosy a cd 4 : i av : ie ny 
" > 1% ; ‘o r 7 4 a HE gt abn Breadisou fee 4 al 

"he be) + a oe, 
wahyia't — LX iy" 

‘ake = basher ow — pe 
| sti af itt. 

oe j | enfyurall 
. WRG wold Lat nit wont fe S ccd saya elnt't ee 

. y SR gd ¥ wa podbean), 
ae erat ) | | _ bot nentand | 



1 

Ercsion: 

1,23e acros 
54,550 acres 
23,095 acres 

13 acres 
667 acros 

in 

in 

in 

on 

in 

aa | storie Soil Clessificaticn: fl 90 Acres 
P 2 dale 

: 3 638 " 
i 606 " 
5 103 tt! 

6 e265. * 
Unclassified 75,60, " 

fmnual Precipitation: 0-10" ho Acres 
10-20" ; iy 199 : 

20-30" 10,200. ” 
Over 30" 6818. ™ 

Topography (U.5.G.S.): Por cont Slope- 
0-10% 3,137 Acres 
10-30% 2,77, " 
Over 30% 65,50 

Gonerel Topogr:.phy: Mountainous area 7,195 Acres 
Undulating and 
small valicys 691 " 

16,783 acres show no significant 
erosion. 

63,154 sercs in area of modcrate 
erosione 

Meen fnnual Maximum Tompereture: Less than 60° 105 icres 

60° - 70° TES * 
70° - 80° vw fale 

Normal Growing Soason: Less than 100 days 957 Acres 

100 - 150 days 66,026 .* 
150 ~- 200 days 6,l90 " 
Over 200 days 5,20 

Type of farming in geoner:.1 regicn: 

area with little or no agriculture or stock ranches. 
arca of stock ranches. 
area of misccllancous farmse 
aroa of self-sufficing farms. 
aren of alfalfe and dairy farmse 
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PART III 

Description of Individual Indian Reservations 

Alphabetical Index of Individual Reservations 

Map Showing Location of Indian Lands in California 

Individusl Descriptions of Indian 

Carson Jurisdiction 

Colorado River Jurisdiction 
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Mission Jurisdiction 

Sacramonto Jurisdiction 
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ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF 

INDIAN RESERVATIONS IN CALIFORNIA 

Abordeen Croekesecesecceseccccesevcvcves 
Agua Caliontecccccecccssssossscvcccrcves 
Alexander Valleyeceeccccccrsescccevscecee 
ALltULascecceccccsesccvcescccccscccrrveece 
AUDUPT sc <c ccc eee eee HCO ee eee eee Ha HDD 

LUGUSTING eo vecerecrevevcsccssccsesscenece 

Barono Ranchoscecvcvccevccvccrosvereseve 
Berry CLOCK 26 sers ese ress eevee s eR Cee OS 

Big Bendesscccccccvevevccsesecevescecece 
Big LALO a sevevcecveecesesccsesecsssssee 

Big Pinceccrcoescsescvvcvceececceeserves 
Big SONAYs erecvceccescessscerseoseceeses 

Big Valley. occevcocesocserececocessssces 

Bishop Sub AGeMcy.csecccccecccresecccvces 

Blue Lake. orseccsveccoersvescccesseresee 
Buena Vistoarsccceccesccssssececesocseece 
CADECZOMNe coc coeesccrteorceeesesereereseee 

Cache Creclts seeeccreeervsccereevevcvcees 
Cachil Dehoscceccnrvcerveeccescsescesens 

Caohvuillasicsccvresr ene es OURS CSET DEC HR EDO 

COTO cc cceccnecrcrceesccescosssesecesees 
Capitan Granlesscsccesccrcessscsescecers 

Cedarville. cceccccccecsessoosccesseccres 
Chemchuecviicenccceccenercesoesr sence sce soe 

Chicken Rancheecosevcevcssccecsevsssssees 

Cloverdalesecccccccrccsrssesrvcecoeersrene® 

Cold SpYingSeccccesceccsocscssesccrssecs 

COlfaAX se cevcrcevcecsvereeessoscoosercoses 

Colorado Riverescesccnsvccescccceverscees 
COPYTINAcccreceeer ere ceccererserseverseee 

Cosmite cocccsccccvecescesscesseeescsecee 
Coyote Valleyecesesseccccssecreccccscses 
Crescent Cityececceccsscescscsseccsccone 

CUYAPALPCecescececvcesossecessccosesseee 

Division Creckecscecccrcesccecvveseoeces 

Dry Creckscvececseacvecsreessrececserreeeos 

Enterprise (2 PATCOLS owvevececseccesces 

Fish SPLANgSececvevecroccscsevorsssscsce 

Fort Bidwellecsccccccccsccescsesceccesses 

Fort IndependencGecereccescocevrcescecece 

Port Mohaveecccceccseceecrvessvoeveseneses 

Fort Yume cccccecesresecescseesesesrsees 

129 
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ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF 

INDIAN RESERVATIONS IN CALIFORNIA - 

GRroenvillo.ccssvcsccosecesscssncesseeseseees 

ind Ame, yeaa dae seaeraductes sor aereee sen 

GUIALTVTLLLGs cc cevrs eae ec ever eoee eer envi sr eows 

HOnNdCrSONe ccccccccvccvcscsesecssevesssesre® 

Hogback Crocksescecccccccecccscsvcccsesoccee 

Hoopa Valloyececcossesccevcscsecescesvscres 

Hop land. ccccccccccccccecsversscecsssserere
e 

INA Fc ccvcccccccecsses
eceseeosescssosercsee 

Indian Rancheececccecescsevvesssesersseeeeeo 

JACKS OMe ccccccccccccensceveneesseseesesssee 

Klamath Stripe cescecccssscscessresrecsesons 

LOGUND s cocsercercccsccrccsssceesesesscesese 

Ta JTOLIAS See co sare rena Pee ees OG Cees e sesh soe e 

Ta Postadeccsvcoeccveccesssecesccnssevssseees 

Laytonvillcercecsceccceceresesescsseseseces 

LALLY s cans ave CR eee t es eee dS HERE EMER REESE 

Lookout (2 parcols)ecceccscccccscccscesoces 

LoS Coyotes.» seeccvscccccsceccsccsscesesess 

Lowor Klamithascccoccesccvcccsvesseccsr eens 

Lower LAKCecsnececceceser.cscvcssesessessoee 

LytbOons sevccsonescesstoeseroererscerseneees 

Moanchostcreccccvccsccecvccescerseesesses ose 

Manzoanitoccccescessesccscccssessvesseseseeee
 

Mark Westeccasccccccccccsccevsescesoeseereee 

Mesa GrandCoccecccccecececesscsevescseseses 

Midd Letowne covecccevsercsveccerssscsssscsee 

MiLLortote cccccccncccescscesvesssesscereeee 

Mission Crocksescccccccescsccesccsoscsecrcese 

Montgomery Crockescoecescccccccscecoorcvers 

Moorctowie ecececcveccsscccssecesereseosseee 

Mor ongosececccseccccvcsesacevccscvesoccscres 

Nevada Cityerccccrccccccccscrssscvosesccces 

No TNE TS se al bi, Sc, O01, 0): 0; 0 0 #10) 0/ BLS 9.00566) 9,04) 0/90 8 

No Namccccccvevcccvcccsccccsvesecsesseeses 

No Mame (2 parcols)eceecescvcceccevocovcees 

North MOR i oio 6.6 6.6. €10.00,0 0,660,006, 6,6,6 0,0 90 5 #6498 

Po Weige PAW 6 2, «0: 16,04 0,0:6,O4. EO &0.6 1 A9 0 8 60%: 0.0 0 

Pagkentieccevceccoccesvsscvovcsessscssosees 

Pauma and Yuimdieccccccsrcevccsesceneccscees 

POGhARga.s.0. + 4.6.0.0 6.4 6,60,0,6,0609 2090060009999 
00 08 

PACS e600 bP O66 0 RRA B82 OR OR PADMORE 

Pinolevillencnecseveresessresscsoersesseesee 

Potter Valloy (2 parcols)secsessecceccrcves 

CONT'D 

108 
109-110 
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ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF 

INDIAN RESERVATIONS IN CALIFORNIA - CONT*D 

Page 

RAMs es sees see eee Dee eee Kee ees sense ote eee 44 

Rawson Creckecccccceccccssccesssscccsesesesee 5 

RCAdiNGecccccccccsssrecccccscccssescescscsece 90 

Rod” Hi lles scqaclans Casceb ess eesesesecsseneees 2 

Rodwood Valleyececcsecceccscsececcsosseeecses ik 

Pith ors FPSG ce CES PEG comes cer eee ad ese avere coowners 53 

Robineone li esd eis bes d was ew ee PRRs Cons see bo Ce 116 

Rohnervillcescccccccevvccvecsccsccverosesscssee 30 

Round Valleyeccceccecsccccccsecccscrsccesceees 9495 

RULLOYSeececcccsecsssccccccssosesocsecoreeses 24 

RUMSCYs oecccceccesccccecsccscecssossoescorere 124 

San MonuGlecceecseccecssccescsscoserssesesso0e $1 

San Pasqual.ocecs cocscsceccessescecesecveves 7-58 

Santa Rosa ‘liission Jurisdiction )ecsecseseres 48=49 

Santa Rosa {Sacronento Jurisdiction) seesssces 147 
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StrathmorCecseccesescccevccescesscessecsrevces 
151 

Strawberry Valloyecsccrcoeeccoesvccvcccecvone 106 

Sunlandececcecececcesscscseecesessoressscrese 
4 

Susanvilleecccceccccvcesecesevcesesssssscsces 91 

SYCUMNs vecccccecercceccscccssscssesccsscreses 78 

Table BLUE Si ce ecevi set ss verse cscssavsesesege 29 

Table Mountainecerccvccsccrccscsescscsesesees 145 

Taylorsvillcsscecceccsccscreccccscesesecsccss 93 

Thiebaut Crockecccnescecccseccovesecessosceee 12 

Torres Marbinezecccceccceesscvscsceveescsceces 50-51 

Trinidadecrcceccsssccrveccssscsceecesrssssoees 
ey 

Tule RivVCLrecceoceceeasecrensevevcesssseereresese 
148-149 

TUOLUTME ceeecesseeseeseessavsessosecservennesees 
141 

Upper Lake cccccecescceccerescsreerceereesesoees 
LiLo 
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SACRAMENTO. .-JURISDICTION \ 

SOURCES OF DATA: 

County Assesors 

U.S. Land Office 

U.S. Bureau of Indian Affairs 

a 
¢ 

s 

of the/ U.S. Bureau of Indian Affairs. 

*" indian Lands" refers to all lands, title to which is 
held by! the Federal Government and which are reserved 

for Indians in California who are under the jurisdiction 

CALIFORNIA UNIT 

LAND-USE PLANNING SECTION 

LAND UTILIZATION DIVISION 
RESETTLEMENT ADMINISTRATION 

LOCATION OF 

INDIAN LANDS* 
IN CALIFORNIA 

(132 RESERVATIONS) 

oO 

2.21... 
| 3-2, 
ae 3 
5 26 

®e 

Pi mleecere 
Bee e 

l2 
CARSON 

ce JURISDICTION 
@ @ 

e 64 13 

CM CROTER ACL CT CO 4 

SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION: 

Fort Bidwell 
Cedarville 
Alturas 
Lookout 
Lookout 
No Name (Modoc County) 
Likely 
Henderson 
Big Bend 
Montgomery, Creek 
No Name (Lassen County) 
Reddin 
Susanville 
Greenville 
Taylorsville 
Round Valley 

(15. + Paskenta 
I6 No Name (Plumas County 
16, No Name (Plumas County 
17  Laytonville 
18 Grindstone 
I9 Sherwood 
20 =Enterprise 
20, Enterprise 
2 Mooretown 
22 Berry Creek 
23 Strawberry Valley 
24 Coyote Valley 
25 ~=—s—~ Pinoleville 
26 ~=Potter Valley 
26, Potter Valley 
27 Redwood Valley 
28 Cachil Dehe 
29 Upper Lake 
30 Nevada City 

HUNW—-OOOBNAAIH ALUN — 

3| Guidiville 
32 Robinson 
33 = Colfax 
34 Manchester 
35  Hopland 
36 Scotts Valley 
37 Big Valley 
38 Cache Creek 
39 Lower Lake 
40 Rumsey 
4\| Auburn 
42 Cloverdale 
43 Middletown 
44 Stewarts Point 
45 Ory Creek 
46 Lytton 
47 Cortina 
48 Alexander Valley 
49 Mark West 
5O Shingle Springs 
5| Sebastopol 
52 ~=Wilton 
53 Jackson 
54 Buena Vista 
55 Sheep Ranch 
56 Chicken Ranch 
57 Tuolumne 
58 North Fork 
59 Big Sandy 
60 Millerton 
6l Table Mountain 
62 Cold Springs 
63 Santa Rosa 
64 Tule River 
65 Picayune 
66 Strathmore 

MISSION JURISDICTION: 

San Manuel 

Mission Creek 
Soboba 
Agua Caliente 
Cabezon 
Ramona 
Augustine 
Cahuilla 
Santa Rosa 
Torres Martinez 
Pauma 

I5 Rincon 
I6 La Jolla 
17 Los Coyotes 
I8 San Pasqual 
I9 Mesa Grande 
20 =Santa Ysabel 
2! =‘ Inaja 
22 Cosmit 
23  Borona Rancho 
24 Capitan Grande 
25 Laguna 
26 = Viejas 
27 Cuyapaipe 
28 La Posta 
29 +#Manzanita 
30 Campo 
31  Sycuan 

CARSON JURISDICTION: 

Southwest Bishop 
Red Hill 
West Bishop 
Sunland 
Rawson Creek 
Bishop Sub Agency 
Big Pine 
Fish Springs 
Aberdeen Creek 
Division Creek 
Sawmill Creek 
Thiebaut Creek 
Fort Independence 
Hogback Creek 
Indian Ranch 

COLORADO RIVER JURISDICTION 

BON —OVONDO DIN — 

ODNHONHUNMNMNM— 

Pp -_— 

Gin=S 

| Fort Mohave 
2: Chemehuevi 
3 Colorado River 

Fort Yuma 

HOOPA JURISDICTION 

Smith River 
Crescent City 
Lower Klamath 
Klamath Strip 
Ruf feys 
Big ggon0 
Hoopa Valley 
Trinidad 
Blue Lake 
Table Bluff 
Rohnerville =OCLVONADO HUN — 
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CARSON JURISDICTION 

Description of Each Indian Reservation 

Aberdeen Creckeccceccvcccccccesesseoesesee 9 

Big PLAS om 6.0 0 6 60 O0's 6 0d 60 6 OSE aL O08 cee eee wee 4 

Bishop Sub AZONCVecccecescvecseessccesceres 6 

Tivielon Orcelsccescevecesssceseecessacese LO 

Fish Springss..ccoccssccsccscoecsecvceeercee 8 

Fort Independenccescoessercersvoccccserese 13 

Hogback Crocksccecscccsecceccecsvccercoses 14 

Tndian Ranche ocoecccecvcescercsssnecsecere 15 

Rawson Crockeccccccccevscccscsverecerosese 3) 

Rod Hill.cccccccccvccvccccsscvcevcescccoes 2 

Sawmill Creeko-coescsevccccecvocresevecces 11 

Southwest Bishopecescecsccceresecosseccece Ws 

Sunlandescececcscccrcveccvesescsescseneres 4 

Thiobaut Crecksssscessccsccsscssevessesses Le 

West Bishopeccoscersccercrceccc
osecesecones 3 
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P CARSON JURISDICTION ; Page 1 

No. 1 SOUTHWEST BISHOP 

Number of acres: - 920 

Location: - Inyo County 

Manner of acquisition ~ Executive Order 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Poor, 520 Acres 
Little or no, 4cO " 

Grazing value - Fair, 200 Acres 

Little or no, 720 ’ 

Timber value - Little or no, 920 Acres 

Physical charecter of land: 

Vegetative cover; - White Sage (Salvia apiana) 920 Acres 

Storie Soil Classification: - #4 - 400 Acres 
Puiepegeo 

Annual precipitation: - 10-20 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - Elevation 4500! 
Percent slope, 1-10%, 120 acres 

10-30%, 160 " 
Over 30%, OO" 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 7O - go° 

Normal growing season: - 150 - 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous 
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CARSON JUPISDICTION Page 2 

No. 2 RED HILL 

Number of acres: - 15 

Location: - Invo County 

Manner of acquisition: se Purchased 

Ownership status: x Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These valves are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value = Fair, 15 acres 

Grazing value - Fair, 15 acres 

Timber value - Little or no, 15 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: Cultivated, 15 acres 

Storie Soil Classification - #3, 15 acres 

Annual precipitation - 10 - 20 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): ~ Elevation 4500! 
Percent slope 0 - 10%, 15 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Neximam - 70 - go° 

Normal growing season: - 150 ~- 200 days — 

Type of farming in general region - Miscellancous 
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CaRSON JURISDICTION 

No. 21, WEST BISHOP 

Number of acres o 10 

Location: - Inyo County 

Manner of acquisition: ~ Purchased 

Ownership status: “ Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Poor, 10 acres 

Grazing value - Fair, 10 acres 

Timber value - Little or no, 10 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - Cultivated, 10 acres 

Storie Soil Classification - #4, 10 acres 

Annual precipitation - 10 - 20 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S): - Elevation 4000! 
Percent Slope 0 - 10% - 10 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum - 70 - go° 
i 

Normal growing, season: - 150 - 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous 
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NO. 25 SUNLAND 

Number of acres: - 80 

Location - Inyo County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other dsta. ) 

Agricultural value - Excellent, 80 acres 

Grazing value - Fair, 80 acres 

Timber value - Little or no, 80 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - Cultivated, 80 acres 

Storie Soil Classification - | #1, 80 acres 

Annual precipitation: ~ 10-20 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S): - Elevation 4000! 
Percent Slope, 0-10%, 80 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum - 70-80° 

Normal growing season: sad 150-200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous 
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CARSON JURISDICTION Page 5 
—— 

NO. 3 RAWSON CREEK 

Number of acres: - 280 

Location: - Inyo County 

Manner of acquisition: - Executive Order 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data. ) 

Agricultural value - Poor, 80 acres 

Little or no, 200 acres 

Grazing value - Fair, 80 acres 

Little or no, 200 acres 

Timber value - Little or no, 280 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - White Sage (Salvis apiana) 280 acres 

Storie Soil Classification - #4, 80 acres 

#6,200 acres 

Annual precipitation: - 0-10", 140 acres 

LOo-20", 140 acres 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - Elevation 5000! 
Percent Slope 10-30% - 280 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum; - 70-80° 

Normal growing season: <- 150-200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous 

Adjacent to National Forest - 280 acres 
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ies CARSON JURISDICTION Fage 6 

NO. 4 BISHOP SUB AGENCY 

Number of acres: = 5 

Location: - Inyo County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data. ) 

Agricultural value - Excellent, 5 acres 

Grazing value ~ Fair, 5 acres 

Timber value - Little or no, & acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - ‘Cultivated, 5. acres 

Annusl precipitation: - 10-20 inches 

Elevation 4C00! 

Percent Slope, 0-10%, 5 acres 
Topography (U.S.G.S.) 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 70-809 

Normal growing season: - 150-200 days 

Type of farming in general region: Miscellaneous 

Adjacent to National Forest: 5 acres 
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CARSON JURISDICTION Page 7 

NO. 5 BIG PINE 

Number of acres: - ie 

Location: - Inyo County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Poor, 7 acres 

Grazing value - Yair, 7 eores 

Timber value - Little or no, 7 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - Cultivated, 7 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: - #5, 7 acres 

Annual precipitation: - 0-10 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - Elevation 4000! 
Percent Slope, 0-10%, 7 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 70=B0° 

Normal growing season: we Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous 
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CARSON JURISDICTION # Page 8 

NO. 6 FISH SPRINGS 

ind 

Number of acres: - 560 

Location: ~ Inyo County 

Manner of acquisition: - Executive Order 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of lend. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data. ) 

Agricultural value ~ Fair, 120 acres 
Poor, 440 at 

Grazing value - Fair, 120 acres 

Little or no, 440 acres 

Timber value ~ Little or no, 560 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - White Sage (Salvia apiana) 560 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: - #3, 120 acres 
#5, 440 ! 

Annual precipitation: - U-10 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - Elevation 4000! 
Percent Slope, C-10%, 40 acres 

10-30%, 400 " 
Over 30%, 120 " 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 70=80° 

Normal growing season: - Qver 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous 

Adjacent to National Forest: - 560 acres 
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NO. 7 ABERDEEN 

Number of acres: 

Location: A 

Manner of acquisition: - 

Ownership status: 

Agricultural value - 

Grazing value - 

Timber value - 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: ms 

Storie Soil Classificstion: - 

Annual precipitation: - 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: 

Normal growing season: e 

Adjacent to National Forest: 

= CARSON JURISDICTION 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. 

based on the land classification data given below and other data. ) 

Type of farming in general region: 

CREEK 

200 

Inyo County 

Executive Order 

Tribal Trust Patent 

(These values are 

100 acres 

100 acres 
roor, 

Little or no, 

Little or no, 200 acres 

Little or no, 200 acres 

White Sage (Salvia apiana) 200 acres 

#5, 10C acres 
Unclassified, 100 acres 

O-10 inches 

Blevation, 4000! 
Percent Slope, 10-30%, 200 acres 

Over 200 days 

Miscellaneous _ 

200 acres 
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oi CARSON JURISDICTION Page 10 

NO. 8 DIVISION CREEK 

Number of acres: - 440 

Location: - Inyo County 

Manner of acquisition: - Executive Order 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Fatent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data. ) 

Agricultural value - Poor, eeO scres 
Little or no, 220 acres 

Grazing value - Little or no, 440 acres 

Timber value - Little or no, 440 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - White Sage (Salvia apiana) 440 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: - #5, 22C acres 
Unclassified, 22C acres 

Annual precipitation: - Q-10 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - Elevation 4000! 
Percent Slope, 10-30% - 440 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 70 - 8C° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: ~- Miscellaneous 

Adjacent to Netional Forest: - 440 acres 
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CARSON JURISDICTION Page 
No. 9  SAWMILL CREEK 

umber of acres: - 360 

Location: - Inyo County 

Manner of acquisition: - Executive Order 

Ownership status: ~ Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (‘These values are 
based on the land classification data given below end other data.) 

Agricultural value = Poor, 60 acres ° 
Little or no, 300 acres 

Grazing value - Little or no, 36C acres 

Timber value - Little or no, 360 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - White Sage (Sslvia apiana) 255 acres 
Unclassified, 105 acres 

Annual precipitation: - QO - 10 inches 

1 Elevation 4000! 
Percent Slope, 0 - ab 105 acres 

10 = 30%, 255 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 70 - 80° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous 
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Number of acres: 

Location: 

Ownership status: 

Grazing value 

Timber value 

Manner of acquisition: 

Agricultural value 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: 

Annual precipitation: 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): 

Normal growing season: 

THIEBAUT CREEK 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: 

600 

Inyo County 

Executive Order 

Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data. ) 

Poor, 10CC acres 

Little or no, 500 acres 

Little or no, €00 acres 

Little or no, 600 acres 

White Sage (Salvia apiana) 425 acres 

Unclassified, 175 acres 

0-10 inches 

Elevation 4000! 

Percent Slope, ©-1C%, 175 acres 
10-30%, 425 " 

» | 1970-80" 

Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: —- Miscellaneous 
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No. 11 FORT INDEPENDENCE 

a Number of acres: - 320 

Location: - Inyo County 

Manner of acquisition: - Executive Order 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 200 acres 

Allotted 120 acres 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data. ) 

Agricultural value - Poor, 120 acres 

Little or no, 200 acres 

Grazing value - Little or no, 32C acres 

Timber value - Little or no, $cO acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - White Sage (Salvia apiana) 120 acres 

Cultivated 200 acres 

Annual precipitation: - O-10 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - Blevation 4000! 
Percent Slope, 10-30%, 320 acres 

Temperature, Mean Aunual Maximum: ~ 70-80° 

Normal growing season: - Over 20C days 

Type of farming in general region; - Miscellaneous 

Within National Forest: - 320 acres 
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HOGBACK CREEK 

Number of acres: 400 

ae 

Location: Inyo County 

Manner of acquisition: Executive Crder 

Ownership status: Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data. ) 

Agricultural value Poor, 120 acres 

Little or no. 280 

Grazing value Fair, 200 acres 

LDittleror ne, 200 

Timber value Little or no, 40C 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: White Sage (Salvia apiana) 4CO acres 

Anmual precipitation: 0-5 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.) Elevation 3900-4000! 
Percent flors, U-10%, 160 acres 

10-30%, 240 " 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 70-80° 

Normal growing season: ~ Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: — Miscellaneous 

Within National Forest = 400 acres 
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CARSCN JURISDICTION 

NO. 13 INDIAN RANCH 

Number of acres: 680 

Location: Inyo County 

Manner of acquisition: Miscellaneous 

Ownership status: Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value Poor, 180 acres 

Little or no, 500 acres 

Grazing value Fair, 80 acres 

Little or no, 600 acres 

Timber value Little or no, 680 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: White Sage (Salvia apiana) 680 acres 

Annual precipitation: “ 0-10 inches | 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - Over 80° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 
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Choemohucviiceccsevessecestesscossseeseseaeness 

Colorado RLVC6Y sc cesseecsrceesrseeeessasenees 

Fort MohanvCeccccveserveccvecsvessrseseseecs 

Fort Yurtiecccccccccccsercsecsceceeoeesesese 
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NO. 1 FORT MOHAVE 

Lands in the Fort Mohave Reservation have not been included in the 

classification of California Indian Lands because the reservation 

extends into other states. Fort Mohave Reservation lies in California, 

Nevada end Arizona. Data relating to the character of the land in 

this reservation are not available in a form which makes possible 

classification of the land lying in each of the several states. How 

ever, the following information is available for the reservation. 

Number of acres: - 6,195 (in California) 

Location: - San Bernardino County (California) 

Manner of scquisition: - Executive Order (entire reservation) | 

Tribal Trust Patent (entire reservatia) 
Qwnership status: - 

Grazing land: - 10,000 acres (entire reservation) 

Timber value: - None (entire reservation) 

Physical character of land: 

Annusl precipitation: - U-5 inches 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: ~- Over 80° 

Normal growing season: ~ Over 2CO days 
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2 CHEMEHUEVI 

i 
Number of acres: 39,650 

HW 

Location: San Bernardino County 

Manner of acquisition: Executive Order 

Ownership status: Tribal Trust Patent 

d Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value Little or no, 39,650 acres 

Grazing value Fair 3, OU0 

Little’ or no, 66,060 

Timber value T2vttre or no, 39, 650 

Physical character of land: 

Annual precipitation: O-5 inches 

Topography (General) Mountainous 37,650 acres 

Undulating small valley 2,000 " 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: “= Over 80° 

Normal growing season: - Qver 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - None 
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a COLORADO DIVER JURISDICTION Page 18 

NO. 3 COLORADO RIVER 

Lands in the Colorado River Reservation have not been included in 

the classification of California Indian Lands because the reserva~ 

tion extends into another state. Colorado River Reservation lies 

partly in California and partly in Arizona. Data relating to the 

character of the land in this reservation are not available in a 

form which makes possible classification of the land lying in each 

of the states. However, the following information is available 

for the reservation. 

Number of acres: - 38,684 (in California) 

Location: - San Bernardino County (California) 

Manner of acquisition: - Bxecutive Order (entire reservation) 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

(entire reservation) 

Irrigated land: - 7,045 acres (entire reservation) 
2,775 acres farmed by Indians 

4,270 acres leased to non-Indians 

Grazing land: = 40,000 acres (entire reservation) 

Timber value: - None (entire reservation) 

Physical character of land: 

Annual precipitation: - 0-5 inches 

Topography (General) - Mountainous, 27,684 acres 

Undulating small valleys, 11,000 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - Over 80° 

Normal growing season; “ Over 200 days 
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‘Number of acres: a 

Location: eo 

Manner of acquisition: - 

Ownership status - 

Agricultural value ~ 

Grazing value ~ 

Timber value - 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - 

Storie Soil Classification- 

Annual precipitation: - 

Topography (General) - 

Normal growing season: - 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. 

bascé or she land classification data given below and other data.) 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 

Type of farming in general region: - 

Page 19 

FORT YUMA 

33,613 

Imperial County 

Executive Order 

Tribal Trust Patent, 26,833 acres 

Allotted 6,740 * 

(These values are 

Excellent 4,000 acres 

Good 2.000 ” 

Fair eu Yee 
Poor 3,000 bi 

Little .or.no,. 26,115 »* 

Good Geo yh 
Fair $,000 ™ 
Little .or.uo,. 27,413 i 

Tittle er no;,.. 36,615 «" 

No cover, 26,833 “™ 

Agricultural, 6,780 * 

#1, 4,500 acres 
#2, 1,960 ™ 
#3 2,080 " 

’ 

Not classified, 25,073 acres 

O-5 inches 

Percent Slove, 0-10% 26,833 acres 
Valley, 6,780 acres 

Over 80° 

Over 200 days 

Miscellaneous 
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Description of Each Indian Reservation 

Big LAGOON: ecevesnevscveesscescesscvcesess 

Bluc LakeGececevenescesecessecessessstevess 

Crescent Cityeresecccecessvscesseccscsvere 

Hoopa Vall eyocccevcecsesccscsccversecssoce 

Klamath Stripe ccecsccscccccsccecsescsscere 

Lower Klamatneccccccccecveccccsvccsvecceve 

Rohnervillcercceeecceccvrvccersersscovervree 

Ruffeysecovececcecesccecvcesescccesseverce 

Smith Rivcreeercoccsscsevccsssevcescescses 

Tablo Bluffeccccvccernvcscecsscesvossseros 

Trinidad. ceccocessecroveesereperesesescense 
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HO. 1 SWITH RIVER 

famber of acres: 118 

Location: Del Norte County 

Manner of acquisition: Purchased 

¥ Ownership status: Tribal Trust Patent, 118 acres 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the lend classification date given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value “ Fair, 20 acres 

Poor, 98 " 

Grazing value Good, 50 acres 
Paid, Ge 

Timber value Little or no - 113 scres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: . Grass, 118 acres 

Annual precipitation: cver 30 inches 

Topography: Undulating smell valleys ~ 118 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - Less than 60° 

Normal growing season! - Over 200 deys 

Type of farming in general region: - Self-sufficins, 13.8 acres 
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| 

Location: 

Manner of acquisition: 

 Owmership status: 

CRESCENT CITY 

100 

Del Norte County 

Purcnased 

Tribal Trust Patent, 100 acres 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below ana staer date.) 

Agricultural value 

Grazing value 

Timber velue 

Physical character of 

Naturel cover: 

Annusl precipitation: 

Topography: 

Temperature, Mean Annual 

Normal growing season: 

Litths ox 1 

Little or 

Litiie of 

Forest and Brush, 100 acres 

Over 30 inches 

Mountainous, 25 scres 

Undulating small valleys, 75 acres 

Less than 60° 

Qver 600 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Self-sufficing 
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 *HOOPA JURISDICTION 

No. 3 LOWER KLAMATH 

Ps 
Number of 1802 

Location: Del Norte County 

Manner of acquisition: Executive order 

Ownership status: Allotted 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data. ) 

Agricultural value Good, 50 acres 

Fair, 40 " 

Gittle or no, ivle acres 

Grazing value Good, 140 acres 

Yair, 42 " 

Little or no, 1620 acres 

Timber value Good, 50C acres 

Fair, 650 " 

Poor, oro " 

hipthe- or’ no, arr ecres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover:- Scrub oak (Quercus dumo se.) 35 acres 

Chaparral Whitethorn (Ceanothus divaricatus) 35 A. 

Canyon live oak (Quercus chrysolepis) 20 acres 

Grass land 
Douglas Fir (Pseudotsuga taxifolia) 
Redwood 
Cultivated 

Unclassified 

Annual precipitation: Over 50 inches 

Topography: Mountsinous area 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - Less than 60°- 200 acres 
60 - 70° 1602 " 

Normal growing season: Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: ~ Scattered self-sufficing 

Acres in or adjacent to National Forest: - Adjacent, 1802 

| vi 
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Number of acres: 14, 828 

‘Location: Humboldt County 

Manner of acquisition: Executive order 
; 

Ownership status: Tribal Trust Patent, 1793 acres 

Allotted, 14,035 acres 
af 
F 

Agricultural, grazing and timber: value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below ani othor data.) 

Agricultural value - Fair, 100 acres 
Poor, 80 * 
Little or no, 14,648 acres 

“Grazing value Good, 900 acres 

fair, 1200." 

Little or no, 12,828 acres 

Timber value Good, 3000 acres 

Vairx, <B500 " 

Poor, 1655 i 

Little or no, 66735 scres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover:- Scrub oak (Quercus dumo sa.) 775 acres 

Chaparrel whitethorn (Ceanothus divericatus) 775 A. 

Canyon live oak (Quercus chrysolepis) 2943 acres 

Douglas Fir (Pseudotsuga taxifolia) aia Ws 

Redwood 740 

Grass land ; 2000 

Cultivated 
180 

Annual precipitation: Over 3O inches 

Topography: Mountainous area 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 60 ~ 70° 

Normal growing season: oa Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Scattered self~sufficing 

Acres in or adjacent to National Forest - Adjacent, 14,828 acres 

i 
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440 

_ Location: Siskiyou County 

Wanner of acquisition: Purchased 

7] 

Ownership status: Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification dats given below and other data. ) 

Agricultural value “ Little or no, 440 acres 

Grazing value Pair, 440 acres 

Timber value Little or no, 440 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative covers Woodland grass, 440 acres 

Annual precipitation: Over 30 inches 

Topography: Elevation 3100! 

Percent Slope, 10-30%, 440 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annus] Maximum: - Less than 60° 

Normal growing season: a 100 to 150 days 

Type of farming in general area: - Scattered stock ranches 
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NO. 6 BIG LAGCCN 

iy 
‘Number of acres: ic 
Ly 

« 

_ Location: Fumboldt County 

Manner of acquisition: Purchased 

Ownership status: Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Poor, 10 acres 

Grazing value Paice, Oe B 

Timber value Little or no, 10 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural vover: .’ Grass land, 10 acres 

Annual precipitation: Over 30 inches 

Topography: Undulating seabe: valleys 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - Less than 60° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Scattered self-sufficing 
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lo. 7 HOCPA VALLEY 

i: 

“Number of acres: ~ 89,000 

“Location: - Humboldt County 

j Manner of acquisition: = Executive Order 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent - 85,500 acres © 
Allotted | 3, 500 " 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data. ) 

Agricultural value = Good 200 acres 

Fair 840.=— oN! 

Poor 990 u 

Little or no 86,970 n 

Grazing value | = Good 2,510 acres 

Fair ABO. Os 

Little or no 86,240 " 

Timber value - Good 1,000 acres 

Fair 14,000 tt 

Poor 42,515 " 

Little or no 31,485 

Physical character of lend: 

Vegetative coveri- Scrub oak (Quercus dumo sa) 7,315 At. 

Chaparral whitethorn (Ceanothus divaricatus) . 
| 1,315 Ac. 

Calif. Black oak (Quercus kelloggii) 10,000 Ac. 

Canyon live oak (Quercus chrysolepis) 6,18C Ac. 

Grass land 2,760 AG. 

Douglas Fir (Pseudotsuga taxifolia) 57,480 Ac. 

Cultivated 3,950: As. 

Annual precipitation: ~ Over 3C inches 

Topography: “ Mountainous area 85,708 Ac. 

Undulating small valleys 3,292 hc. 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 60 - FO" 

150 to 200 days - 16,000 acres 
Normal growing season: - 

Over 200 days - 73,000 

Type of farming in generel region: - Scattered miscellaneous 3,000 Ac. 

None 86,000 Ac. 

“In or adjacent to National Forest: ~ Adjacent, 89,000 acres 
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HOOPA JURISDICTION 
No. 8 TEINIDAD 

‘Number of acres: (i eae 

Peeeet ion: Humboldt County 

Manner of acquisition: Purchased 

Ownership status: Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Poor 35. acres 

Grazing value Little or no 35 acres 

Timber value Little or no 35 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: ~ Forest brush, 55 acres 

Annual precipitation: Over 30 inches 

Topography: Mountainous area, 35 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum; Less than 60° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 
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No. 9 BLUE LAKE 

es, 
an 

Number of acres: 30 

Location: Humboldt County 

Manner of acquisition: Purchased 

Ownership status: Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value Fair | 15 acres 

Little or no Lao 

Grazing value Good 15 acres 

Fair 15 acres 

Timber value Little or no 30 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: o Wo cover, 39 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: #3, 15 acres 
6, 15 i" 

Annual precipitation: Over 30 inches 

Topography: Altitude 100! 

Percent of Slope, 0 - 10%, 30 acres 

Erosion: Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: less than 60" 

Normal. growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: Scattered self-sufficing 
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No. 10 TABLE BLUFF 

_ Number of acres: 20 
a 

_ Location: Humboldt County 
7 
i] 

- Manner of acquisition: Purchased 

Ownership status: Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Little or no, cO acres 

Grazing value Little or no, 20 acres 

Timber value Little or no, 20 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Forest and brush, 20 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: #3, 20 acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography: Undulating small valleys, 20 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: Less than 60" 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: ~ Miscellaneous farms 
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Physical character of land: 

se 

fund er of acres: 

Location: 

Manner of acouisition: 

Owmership status: 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. 

11 FOXUZPVILLE 

25 

Humboldt County 

Purchased 

Tribal Trust Patent 

(These values are 
based on the land classification date given velow and other data.) 

Agricultural value - 

Grazing value 

Timber value 

Naturel cover: ~ 

Storie Soil Classification: 

Annual precipitation: -~ 

Topography: 

Erosion: - 

Fair, 15 acres 
Poor, 10 * 

Pair, 25 acres 

Little or no, 25 acres 

Grass lands, 25 acres 

#3, 25 acres 

Over 30 inches 

Undulating small valleys, 25 acres 

Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annusl Maximum: Less than 6c° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous forms 
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MISSION JURISDICTION 

Description of Each Indian Reservation 

Agua Calicntecccccescscseccceescesccveces 

AUGUSTIN s oeveeeesrccsccreveersscvssesere 

Barono RAHRCHOsS sao ee Newnes OA, Me Se we 0.9 66.808 

CODOZON es ees cesses Ob C06 O66 6 WR 66 65.8 OU CS 

Cahill biticacavese 006 esas caua ead ee bas REREES 

CAMPOcceecerscoerccresesvescocserssorsces 

Capitan GrandCessececcccecvccccerevesccece 
COST Ge co cen Me 4+ FAOW SSSR EEE CSTE E TEETER 

CUYAPALPCe cocerseccceuecccccveseercesoes 
Tnajdecscrreces cescccceescrrsesooscesees 
LOA ZUMAe c= 2 2eeecrssceccvescvevcreosoecseos 

Te J0lLiGc tegen eee es te bared os soe a OTE 

La Postinccce eb BONN SCO Pee Oa TOC 0.6 80 US > 

Los CoyoteSerccereccvescvescscescessceccee 

Monzanitoeccercerssevcsnscenereceseosserees 

Mesa Grancceoccecccecseneecececsceeseeseses 

Mission Creede re ccs er es ePerceescCorcreees 

MOrONngOvecceecccveesecrcovesesescoseevore 

PALA g acces se eeeo dd seer sevodeseagerac roe ae 

Powura and VAL Litie.c be Sp ew Aes eee RS Oe eee ee 

Pochangie sceececcesvcetoscesvesscesersces 

ROMONDecccecececesesccsvsevesoveesseseese 

Ri vine sos sawKke see sees oO TERRTHC ES OTR ED 

San Vorniels ccccdceevensseescesnewese se 6tan 

San Pasquodlececscssecrecccessvecooeccoees 

Santa Rosdecccccevccccesescrceeseseceseene 

Santa Yenbolecccccssccncscscccvesesesccses 

SObdODde ccc ccccesececerecsesseseserecvnesease 

SYCUAN» oeesesevocvcecvseeescecsosssecroves 
Torres Moarbinezeccsvccccvesevsecvesscorsce 

Vie JAS ccevccecvercevescescsacereorceerens 
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‘Number of 

N JURISDICTION 

SAN MaNUESL 

acres; 

_ Location: 

Manner of acquisition 

Ownership status: 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. 

655 

San Bernardino County 

Executive Order, 640 acres 
Purchased, 15 M" 

Tribal Trust Patent, 15 Acres 

Patented to Tribe, 640 " 

(These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value 

Grazing value 

Timber value 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: <s 

Storie Soil Classification: 

annual precipitation: 

Topography (U.S.G.S.) 

Erosion: 

Good 40 acres 

Little or ne, 615. ° 

Fair 

Little or no, 

35 Acres 
0 

Little or no, 655 acres 

Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 520 Acres 
White Sage (Salvia apiana) 
Cultivated 

1 oe 
be Met 

uc acres 
615 ! 

oP als 
fe) ide 

10 - 20 inches 

Elevation 2000! 

Percent slope, C - 10%, o55 acres 

- Severe 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum - 70~80° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous 

Within or adjacent to National Forest: - Adjacent, 655 acres 
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{ISSION JUPISDICTION 

No. 2 MOFONGO 

Number of acres: Sy (A 

Location: - Riverside County 

Manner of acauisition: Executive Order 

Ownership status: Tribal Trust Patent 14,163 acres 
Patented to Tribe 16,120 " 

Allotted 1,430 ” 

agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value Good 400 acres 
Fair 800 u 

Poor! 013700! =<" 
Little or no, 29,213 acres 

Grazing value Good 900 Acres 

Faire 2574 * 
Little or no, 28,240 acres 

Timber value Little or no, 41,713 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover:- Barren 

Desert 

Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculstum) 

Scrub Oak (Quercus dumosa) 
Buckwheat (Eriogonum fasciculatum) 

Yerba Santa (Eriodictyon californicum) 

White Sage (Salvia apiana) 

Cottonwood (Populus fremontii) 
Meadow 

Grassland 

Cultivated 

Unclassified 
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‘Soil Types: - Hanford sandy loam 72C ae: 

x Famona sandy loam 1,700 

. Tujunga Gravelly sand and gravelly sandy loam 980 

Hanford gravelly and stony sandy loam 1,480 

Tujunga stony sands and stony sandy loams 1,200 

Rough, broken, and stony land "16, 540 

Unclassified 9,093 

- dnnual precipitation: 160 = 20 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): Elevation, 300 to 600! 
Percent Slope, 0 - 10%, 2500 ieee 

10 - 30%, 2,500 
Over 30%.26,713 " 

Erosion No significant, 28, 7/14 dhs 

Moderate 600 
Severe 2 On." 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum Over 80° 

Normal growing season; Over 200 davs 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscelaneous 

Within or adjacent to Netional Forest: - Adjacent 31,713 acres. 
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PECHANGA 

Number of acres: 4,155 
Ay 

r 

Location: Riverside County 

Manner of acquisition: Executive Order %3,915 Acres 

| Purchased 2HO., a 

- Ownership status: Tribal Trust Patent 2,256 Acres 

y Patented to Tribe COG 1 
Allotted 1,239.4 

4 agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value Good LOG Acres 

Fair yes a 
Poor 1,550 

Little or us, 2,355 

Grazing value ; Good 220 
Fair 675 
Little or no, 3,260 

Timber value Little or no, 4,155 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover:- Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 1,480 Acres 
Scrub Oak (Quercus dumosa) eh tore 
Bigcone Spruce (Pseudotsuga macrocarps) 19C 
Coast Live Oak (Quercus agrifolia) auc 
Not classified Yas 
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10-20 inches 

‘Topography (U.S.G.S.): Blevation, 1500! 
Percent Slone, 10-30%, 2, (pa acres 
Unclassified, 1,455 

vr 

Erosion: Severe, present in area. 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 60-70° 

_ Normal growing season: 150-200 days 

o¢ 

Type of farming in general region: - Scattered miscellaneous farms. 

Within or adjacent to National Forest: - Adjacent, 4,155 acres. 
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eS acres: 18,540 

Location: » San Diego County 

‘Manner of acquisition: Executive Order 3,720 Acres 

- Departmental Order 11,600 " 
Purchased eT ee 

 Owmership status: Tribal Trust Patent 15,817 Acres 
Patented to Tribe a os oem 
Allotted iene 

arty, 
Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value oo Excellent 1,200 Acres 
Good sou * 
Fair 300 

Poor 500 
Little or no 15,440 

Grazing velue Good 
Fair 

Little or no 

Timber value Poor 
Little or no 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover:~ Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatun) 
Scrub Sak (Quercus dunosa) 

White Sage (Salvia apiana) 
Bigcone Spruce (Pseudotsura iacrocarpa) 
Manzanita (Artostaphylos glauca) 
Sage brush (Artemisie californica 
Coast Live Oak (Quercus agrifolia) 
Coulter Pine (Pinus coulteri) 
Grassland 
White Fir 

Natural cover:- Agriculture 
Forest and brush 





a "is, r ; 

Me buts a 7 tc ve ca 

bu Tecate an 

» Soil Classification: - 
<i 

_ 7 3, 
Dt i, 

oF 

20 — 40 inches 

Elevation 3900! 
Percent Slope, Over 30%, 12,510 Ac. 

‘Topography (Generel): Undulating small valleys, 1,390 Ac. 
Mountainous area 4 Quo Ac. 

Erosion: hs Severe, present in area 

iy 

‘Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 60 - 70° 2,000 acres 

3 70 = 60° 16,840 " 

Normal growing season: 150 - 200 das, 6,090 acres 

i | Over 200 days, 10,50 " A 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous 

Within or adjacent to National Forest: - 16,840 acres 
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MISSION JUFISDICTION 

No. 5 MISSION CPEEK 

i 

Number of acres: | 2,560 acres 

Location: Riverside County 

Manner of acquisition: Executive Order, 1,920 Acres 

Departmental Order SiO " 

- Ownership status: . Tribal Trust Patent, 2,365 

< Allotted 195 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value Little or no, 2,560 acres 

Grazing value Fair 614 Acres 
Little or no, 1,946 " 

Timber value Little or no, 2,560 Acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Agricultural e0 Acres 

No cover e540 =" 

Soil Types . Tujunga gravelly sands and 

gravelly sandy loam, 614 acres 
Rough, broken, and stony land 1946 =o" 

Annual precipitation: 0-10 inches 

Topography (General): Mountainous area 2,560 Acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - Over go? 

Normal growing season: — “ Over 200 days 
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No. 6 SOBOBa 

‘Number of acres: 4 450 Acres 

- Location: Riverside County 

: 
Manner of acauisition: Executive Order 3,920 Acres 

Purchased 550, 

- Qwnership status: Tribal Trust Patent 530 acres 
Patented to Tribe 3,920. 4 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value Good 1,000 acres 

Fair a UO oe 
Poor 350 =" 
Little or 160% 

Grazing valuc Fair G45 Acres 
Dittie.cr mo, 3,505 

Timber value Little or no, 4,450 acros 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - Barren 200 acres 

Chamice (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 725 Oo" 
Wild Buckwheat (Eriogonum fascialatun) 

White Sage (Salvia apiana) 
Sngebrush (artomisia californica) 
Coast Live Oak and Cottonwood 

Grassland 
Cultivated 



'tpotdilaivets to 

ron. av ipad i © eg 
a 

- pie: 
Y 
4 
Me se VE 

nop ie Toa 
2G A ony 

~ 
‘ 



wid Mlsiecds 7 oa 
" : re PS Lg é v/ ar) 

Page 4O 

il Classification: se en ae #1, 2,620 Acres 

—_* 6, 1,630 . 

io 

20-30 inches, 1,450 acres 
Over 30 inches 3,000 Acres 

“Topography (U.S.G.S.): Elevation, 2500! 
Percent Slove, 1-10%, 950 Acres 

Over 30%,3500 " 

7 

i. : rm 

Erosion: Severe, present in area. 

e 
¢ 
a il ; a oy: 

Temperature, Mean annucl Maximum: ~- Over 80 

r Normal growing season: Over 200 days 

Type of farms in gonerel region: - Concentrated miscelleneous farms. 

Within or adjacent to National Forest: - adjacent USO Acros 
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Rca MISSION JURISDICTION Page 41 

No. 7 AQUA CALIENTE 

es anys, 
‘Number of acres: - 31,520 
‘-— 

Location: ~ Riverside County 

Manner of acquisition: - xecutive Order 30,400 acres 
Departmental Order 320° 
Purchased. 600 = 

Ownership status: _ Tribal Trust Patent 1,760 acres 
Patented to Tribe 29,7600 " 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below end other data.) 

Agricultural value - Fair ~ 100 acres 
+ Poor Vice ar 

Little or no 24,220 " 

Grazing value - Fair 2,140 acres 
Little or no 29,360... ™ 

Timber value _ Little or no, 41,520 ~* 

Physicel character of land: 

Vegetative cover: 

Barren - 80 acres 

Desert 25,120. 2 

Serub Oak (Quercus dumosa) 1,060 " 

Interior Live Oak (Quercus wislizenii) 3,240 =" 

Scrub Canyon Live Oak (Quereus chrysolepis nana) 20% 

Mountain mahogany (Cercocarpus betuloides) aun Co 

Coast Live Oak (Quercus agrifolia) te 

California Black Oak (Quercus kelloggii) ay 
Canyon Live Oak (Quercus chrysolepis) 220 —=C« 

Coulter Pine (Pinus coulteri) Oa 
Sierra Juniper 30 

Cottonwood (Populus fremontii) yo  « 
White Alder (Alnus rhombifolia) 700.—Ci*S 
Woodland grass ly tt 
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Page 42- 

} Hesperia stony sandy loam 60 Acres 

“ijunga gravelly sands and gravelly sandy loams R060)  " 

Tujunga stony sands and stony sandy loams 2,080 

Riverwash 180 

Rough, broken and stony land 14,580 

Unclassified 9, 540 

Annual precipitation: 0-10 inches, 165,000 Acres 

; 10-20 inches, 15,520 " 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): Elevation, 1000 to 5500! 
Percent Slope, 0-10%, 10,000 

Over 30% 21,520 
Unclassified 393 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: ~ Over O° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days. 

Within or adjacent to National Forest: - adjacent, 31,520 Acres 
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MISSION JURISDICTION 

Be No. 8 CABEZON 
Aig ai 

i ~ A. 

| ae 

Number of acres: 1,520 

Location: Riverside County 

_ Manner of acquisition: Executive Order 

Ownership status: Tribal Trust Patent 240 acres 

Patented to Tribe 800 Mt 

Allotted 4ugo oo" 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given beiow and other data.) 

Agricultural value Good 150 Acres 

Fair 200 Acres 

Poor 900 Acres 

Little or no, <(O Acres 

Grazing value Fair HOO Acres 

Hrttle or no; fe2e0 

Timber value Little or no, 15c0 Acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Forest Brush, 1,420 Acres 
Agricultural nop . 

Storie Soil Classification: #1, 290 acres 
e. 60 " 

7 eet 
5 : 300 u 

Annual. precipitation: Q-10 inches 

Topography (General): ~ Undulating small valleys 

fe) 
Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum:- Over 8&0 

Normal growing season: “ Over 200 days. 

Type of farming in general region: Crop specialty. 

‘ 
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No. 9 FAMONA 

acres: 560 

4 Piverside County 

- Manner of acquisition: Executive Order 

- Ownership status: Patented to Tribe, 560 Acres 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

‘based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

i Agricultural value: Little or no, 560 acres 
i) 

Grazing value: Fair 650 Acres 
Mittie or no, 500° * 

Timber value: Little or no, 560 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - Chamise (adenostoma fasciculatum) 560 Acres 

Soil Types: - Holland sandy loams UO Aeres 
Rough, broken and stony land 129 " 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches. 

Topography (USGS):- Elevation 5000! 
Percent Slope, 10-30%, 560 Acres 

Erosion: - Severe, present in area 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - Over go° 

Normel growing season: ~ Over 200 davs. 

Type of farming in general region:- Scattored stock ranches. 

Within or adjacent to National Forest: - adjacent, 560 Acres. 
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No. 10 AUGUSTINE 

acres! 640 

Location: Riverside County 

Manner of acquisition: Executive Order 

Ownership status: Patented to Tribe 480 Acres 
Allotted 1603 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (Those values are 

based on the land classification data given below and obher data.) 

Agricultural value Good 50 Acres 
Fair 400)" 
Poor 190 =" 

Grazing value Fair 300 Acres 
hittle or no “Sy ™ 

Timber value Little or no 640 Acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: ~ Agricultural, CHO Acres 

Storie Soil Classification:- #1, 320 Acres 
ae 160 n 

iy cake el 

Annual precipitation: Q-10 inches 

Topography. (General): - Valley, 640 acres 

Temperature, mean annual maximum: - Over 60° 

Normal growing season: wi Over 200 days. 

Type of farming in general region: - Concentrated crop specialty. 
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No. 11 CAHUILLA 

acres: 28,<5c 

- Location: Riverside County 

_ Manner of acquisition: Executive Order 

Ownership status: Tribal Trust Patent 6,410 Acres 
Patented to Tribe 11,842 

: Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

a based on the lend classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value: Good 1,000 Acres 
Fair gee 
Poor 2,05. 1% 
Little or no 14,002 " 

Grazing value Good 460 Acres 
Fair ati it 
Little or no 15,422 ="! 

Timber value Little or no 18,25e Acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - Chamise (adenostoma fasciculatum) 9370 Ac. 
Scrub Oak (Quercus dumosa) 1280 * 
Sagebrush (Artemisia tridentata) 4380 
Coast Live Oak (Quercus agrifolia) 160 
California Black Oak (Quercus kellogzeii) $0. 
Cottonwood (Populus fremontii) TT@) 
Grasslands 2370 
Cultiveted hi60 

Unclassified 112 
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excellent, 1,360 Acres 

Fair 2,260" \# 
Non-agricul tural, 280 Acres 
Unclassified 4 392~«*S 

Soil Types: Hanford sandy loam 1,880 Acres 
' Foster sandy loams, and loams ; Mm 

Ramona loams 
Hesperia stony sandy loam 

Holland sandy loams 

Sierra loam and sandy loam 

PFamona sandy loam 

Hanford fine sandy loam 

Pough stony land 
Rough, broken and stony land 

Unclassified 

_ Annual precipitation: Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): Elevation 4000! 
Percent slope, 06-10%, 3000 Acres 

10-30%, 3000 " 
Over 30% lee5e " 

\ 

Erosion: Severe erosion present in area. 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 70-809 - 9,252 Acres 
Oren are Sele OOO” 7 

Normal growing season: Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Scattered stock ranches. 

4 “Within or adjacent to National Forest: - adjacent 18,c5e Acres. 
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MISSION JURISDICTION 

i No. le SANTA ROSA 
ty rl 

| Number of acres: 11,520 

“Location: Riverside County 
i 

Manner of acquisition: Executive Order 8,320 acres 
Departmental Order 2,560 " 
Purchased oun. -® 

Ownership status: Tribal Trust Patent 1,920 acres 
Patented to Tribe 9,000 " 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other deta.) 

Agricultural value - Fair 1,200 acres 
Poor 
Little or no 

Grazing value Good 180 acres 
Fair inte ye 
Little or no 205220 

Timber value Poor 500 acres 
Little or me. Li,Aaeo 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover:- Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 6,550 Ac. 
Serub Oak (Quercus dumosa) 600 " 
Interior Live Oak (Quercus wislizenii) LUO 
Scrub Canyon Live Oak 

(Quercus chrysolepis nana) 
Sage brush (Artemisia tridentate) 
Mountain Mahogany (Cercocarpus betuloides) 
Coast Live Oak (Quercus agrifolia) 
Canyon Live Oak (Quercus chrysolenis) 
Parry Pinon (Pinus parryana) 
Grasslands 

Ponderosa Pine 
Mixed Pine 

Cultivated 
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Annual precipitation: 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): 

a yp : s ne " ake 9 if fal is ; 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum:- Over go? 

Normal growing season: 

5 

Page 49 

Hanford sandy loam 2,160 Ac. 
Ramona sandy loam yo " 
Pough, broken and stony land 9,320 " 

10 - 20 inches, 1,000 Acres 

20 - 30 inches, 10,520 ° 

Elevation 4000! 
Percent Slope, 0-10% 500 Acres 

10-30% 2,500 " 
Over 30% 8,520 " 

Over 200 days. 
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MISSION JURISDICTION Page 50 

No. 13. TOREES MARTINEZ 

Number of acres: - 32,200 

Location: - Riverside County 

Manner of acquisition: - Executive Order 12,880 Acres 

Departmental Order 17,400" 
Miscellaneous 1,920 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 18,320 acres 

Patented to Tribe 5,340 =O 
Allotted g, 540 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value; - Good 800 Acres 

Fair 2, 000) 7 
Poor 3,000". 1% 
Little or no, 26,400 " 

Grazing value - Fair 1,200 Acres 

Littieer ne, 54,000." 

Timber value - Little or no, 32,200 Acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover:- Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 16,000 Acres 

Scrub Oak (Quercus dumosa) 16,200 " 
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hs 

Storie Soil Classification: eos, #1, 1,470 Acres 
eh: cM 

et " 

rik | Unclassified: Oy (6.4 

Annual precipitation: - 0 - 5 inches 10,200 Acres 
o-10 " 22,000 " 

Elevation from 200! below to 
2200' above sea level. 

Percent Slope, 0-10% 28,360 Acres 
Over 30% 3,840 " 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: Over 80° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: Miscellaneous 



pete Levank AAO 79% ig 
—- 

be 
cy 

>
 

i 
on 

= 
&: 

a 
€} 

a
d
 

Fad 

.
-
 

—
—
 

—
r
e
 

—
 o
e
 

=
 
e
r
 

~ 

S
s
 
S
S
 

a 

=
 



No. 14 PAUMA and YUIMA 

_ Number of acres: ~ 250 

Location: - San Diego County 

Manner of acquisition: Miscellaneous, 250 acres 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value; - Good 210 Acres 
for 4 8 

Grazing value: - Fair <cO Acres 
Little or no, 30 Acres 

Timber value: - Little or no, 250 Acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - White Sage (Salvia apiana) 30 acres 
Cultivated feu, sh 

Storie Soil Classification: #1, 210 Acres 

Nepebicomet 
Annual precipitation: 20-30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - Blevation - 1000! 
Percent slope, 0-10%, 220 Acres 

Over 30%, 30 " 

Erosion: os Severe, 250 Acres 

Temperature: Mean Annual Maximum:- 70 - go° 

Normal growing season:- Over 200 days. 

Type of farming in general region:- Scattered miscellaneous. 

MISSION JURISDICTION Page 52 
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MISSION JURISDICTION Page 53 

No. 15 EINCON 

Number of acres: - 2,560 

Location: - San Diego County 

Manner of acquisition: ~ Executive Order 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 240 Acres 
Patented to Tribe 1664 " 

4 Allotted Beh a 

5 Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value: - Fair 200 Acres 

Poor 1,000 Acres 

Little or no, 1,360 Acres 

Grazing value - Fair 90 Acres 
tittle or no, 2,470 " 

Timber value - Little or no, 2,560 Acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 1,490 Acres 

Scrub Oak (Quercus dumosa) BeO0 4 
Wild Buckwheat (Eriogonum fasciculatum) 1g0—Co" 

White Sage (Salvia apiana) Yo ow 
Coast Live Oak (Quercus. agrifolia) 1g0 =O"! 
Cultivated oe 

‘ Unclassified 60 1" 

; Storie Soil Classification:- #3, 1,200 Acres 
6; pelebo i 

Annual precipitation:- 20-30 inches 

| Topography (U.S.G.S.): -~ Elevation 1500! 
* Percent Slope, 02-10% 1,200 Acres 

Over30% 1,360 " 

Erosion: Severe, 2,560 Acres 

Temperature: Mean Annual Maximm: 70-80° 

Normal growing season; - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Scattered miscellaneous 
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No. 16 LA JOLLA 

Number of acres; - 8,330 

Location; - San Diego County 

Manner of acquisition; Executive Order 

Ownership status: - Patented to Tribe, 7,263 Acres 
Allotted, 1,067 " 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Fair 200 Acres 
Poor LOG. OS 
Little or no 8,030 * 

Grazing value _ - Good 120 Acres 
Fair W3Q ON 
Little or no 7,780 " 

Timber value - Little or no 8,330 Acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover; Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 3,100 Acres 
Scrub Oak (Quercus dumosa) 1,5 " 
White Sage (Salvia apiana) 180 +" 

Bigeoone Soruso(Psendotsiga macrocarsa)380 =" 
Coast Live Oak (Quercus agrifolia) 2,530 " 

26 Grassland " 

Cultivated 30 eo 

Storie Soil Classification: - #3, 260 Acres 
6, 6.070 -* 

Annual precipitation: 20-30 inches 

Elevation 3000! 

Percent Slope, 0-10%, 1000 Acres 
10-30%, 2000 +" 

Over 30%, 5330 " 

Topography (U.S.G.S.)3 

Erosion; Severe 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum - 70~80° 

Normal growing season; - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region:- Scattered miscellaneous 

O Acres 
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Grazing value 

Timber value 

Natural cover: 

Agricultural value - 

No. 17 LOS COYOTES 

Number of acres: - 26,100 

Location: - San Diego County 

Manner of acquisition: ~ Executive Order 

Ownership status? ~ Trihal Trust Patent 
Favensced to Tribe 

4,960 Acres 

el,L46  # 

Agricultural, grazing, end timber volme of land, (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Good 240 Acres 

Fair 1,300 " 

Foor 4, 300 " 

Little or no, 20,260 

~ Good 150 Acres 

Fair 4, 300 " 

Little or no, 21,650 " 

- Poor 20 Acres 

Li vile oe no, 26,080 

" Physical character of land: 

Scrub (ak (Quercus dumosa) 
Sege Brush (Artemisia californica) 
Coast Live Oak (Quercus agrifolia) 
Goulter Pine (Pinus coulteri) 
Grassland 

White Fir 

Unclassified 

Cultivated 

Forest and brush 

tt ita 

Vegetative cover: ~ Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) - 3,120 Acres 
5,500 " 

740 " 
320 " 

920 tt 

150 " 
20 if 

15,060 it 

210 Acres 

14,12C Acres 
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Normal growing season: 

Adjacent to National Forest: 

z HOME  y sety, 

Types: Hanford sandy loam 520 Acres 
- Hanford sands he 

Hesperia Stony Sandy Loam 4,150 " 
Holland sandy loams 166." 

ful Rough, stony land rast P40 
oi, Unclassified mo oy 

ha 
Annual precipitation: ~ Over 30 inches 

oy 

Topography (U.S.G.S.)3 te Elevation 5000 = 6000! 
Percent slope, 10-30%, 16,100 

Over 30%, 10,000 

- Erosion: - No sign, 6,100 Acres 
es - Moderate 8,000 +=+‘W 

Severe 12.000... 2% 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum:~ 70-80°, 14,100 Acres 

Over go", 12,000 # 

Over 200 days 

26,1C0 Acres 
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a.” MISSION JUPISDICTION Page 57 
, vi. v 

ie. No. 18 SAN PASQUAL 

- Number of Acres: ~ 1,360 

Location: - San Diego County 

Manner of acquisition; _ Executive Order 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent, 160 Acres 
Patented to Tribe 1200 ¥ 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value H Good 200 Acres 
Fair 200 n 

Little or no 960 =" 

Grazing value - Fair 200 Acres 

Little or no 1160 " 

Timber -ralue - Little or no 1360 Acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: = 

Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 1,170 Acres 
Scrub Oak (Quercus dumosa) 10 +1 
Interior Live Oak (Quercus wislizenii) yoo" 
Coast Live Oak (Quorcus agrifolia) 30 «20 
Cultivated yw 
Unclassified ho oo" 
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inual precipitation 

7 OpoEr: aphy (U. Sa Gy Se ) : 

¥ 

*. 

| Erosion: 

 ‘Tempereture, Mean Annual Maximum: 
te 

_ Normal growing season 

5 Type of farming in general region: 

20 ~- 30 inches 

Elevation 2000! 
Percent Slope, 0-10%, 200 acres 

Over 30%, 1160 * 

Severe 

60-70° - 200 Acres 

70-80° - 17260 w 

Over 200 days 

Miscellaneous = fruit, 
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3 aa No. 19 MESA GRANDE 

ber of acres: - h, 920 

eetion: ~ San Diego County 

| Manner of acquisition; - Executive Order 

" omership status: os Patented to Tribe, 5,920 Acres 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value: - Fair 600 Acres 
Poor 700. 
Little or no 4620 " 

Grazing value =e Good ‘510 Acres 
Fair ee 
Little or no 4900 

Timber value ~ Little or no 5920 Acres 

Vegetative cover:~ Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) Ps, 1100 Acres 
Scrub Oak (Quercus dumosa) 100 =o"! 
White Sage (Salvia apiana) 160 ” 
Coast Live Oak (Quercus agrifdlia) 2670—Oo"" 
California Black Oak (Quercus kelloggii) 60 " 
Oak (Quercus engelmangi) uo om 
Grassland 7 es 
Cultivated 390 # 
Unclassified 580" 4 
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: us parry ie. 

| pr. f i ite zy Bae ies i ds es e 
1 Classification: § #3, 1340 acres 

me Unclassified, 2600 " 

Soil Types: - Foster sandy loam and loams 32c0 Acres 

Holland sandy loam 2620 +" 
Sierra loam and sandy loam 240" 
Rough stony land e740 ON 

_ Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

I - Topography (U.S.G.S.): Ele vation 3000! 
Percent Slope, 10-30%, 2000 Acres 

Over 30%, 3920 *'"! 

Erosion: - Severe 

4 Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: 60~70° - 220 Acres 
70-809 = 5700 " 

Normal growing season: - 150-200 days, 4000 Acres 
Over 200 days, 1920 u 

Type of farming in general region: ~- Miscellaneous, scattered. 

>. 
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iy « Page 61 

id . MISSION JURISDICTION 

4 No. 20 SANTA YSABEL 
nF 

Number of acres: - 9,980 

‘Location: - San Diego County 

"Manner of acquisition: . - Executive Order, 9680 Acres 

Purchased, 300 " 

 Owmership status: . Tribal. Trust Patent, 300 Acres 
Patented to Tribe, 9680 —osdtt 

- Agricultural grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

} based on the lend classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Fair 1200 Acres 
Poor 2650 —=séod®t 
Little or ho 6230 " 

Grazing value ~ Good 400 Acres 

Fair 1480 " 

Little or no 8100 " 

Timber value _ Little or no 9980 Acres 

Physical character of land: , 

Vegetative cover: Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 4430 Acres 
Scrub Oak (Quercus dunosa) Lolo es 

Wild Buck wheat (Eriogonum fasciculatum) 760 «W 
White Sage (Salvia apiana) 160 +" 
Bigcone Spruce (Pseudotsuga macrocarna) 420 
Coast Live Oak (Quercus agrifolia) 1060 +=* 
California Black Oak (Quereus kelloggii) 430 
Canyon Live Oak (Quercus chrysolepis) 480 %" 
Grasslands 400 t 

Cultivated 100 " 

Unclassified . 430 " 
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v ee ie 

jy loam and loams . 40 acres 
Sonn Hes 1 stony sandy loam cone 1 (3 
ae Holland sandy loams Se " 

| Rough scony lands 6,140 

Annuel precipitation: = Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): Elevation 2500 - 4200! 
Percent Slope, - 0- 10% 200 acres 

10 - 30% 4,950 1" 
Over 30% 4,830 —" 

: / 

9 

Erosion: - Severe 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: =) WO <2) B0" 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: = Miscellaneous, scattered. 

ae 
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: Noe 21 INAJA 

er of acres: ~ 800 

eeation: “ San Diego County 

flanner of acquisition: - Executive Order 

jmership status: . Tribal Trust Patent, 360 Acres 
ee Patented to Tribe, 440 +" 
b 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

i “ 

Agricultural value - Fair 20 Acres 
Poor 380 L 

Little or no 400 

Grazing value - Fair 150 Acres 
Little er no 670 " 

Timber value - Little or no 800 Acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover:~ Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 100 
Serub Oak (Quercus dumosa) 40 
Chaparral Whitethorn (Ceanothus divarica- 

tus) 80 
Coast Live Oak (Quercus agrifolia) 60 
California Black Oak (Quercus kelloggii) 150 
Cenyon Live Oak (Quercus chrysolepis) 360 
rassland 10 
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: heat) se : das 

esi- Foster sandy loam and loams. 
er Holland sandy loams 390 
a Pough stony lands 390 

i \ 

innual precipitation: - Over 3C inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): Elevation 4200! 
Percent Slope, Over 30%, 800 Acres 

Erosion: ~ Severe 

‘Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 70 — @0° 

Normal growing season: 2 15C ~ 200 days oe 

Type of farming in general region; - Scattered stock ranches 

Within National Forest: - S0C acres 
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No. 22 COSMIT 

‘Yunber of acres; ~ 80 

‘Location: - San Diego County 

Menner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status: rs Patented to Tribe 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
i based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Little or no 8&0 Acres 

Grazing value 8 Little or no 80 acres 

Timber value - Little or no 0 Acres 

| Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: California Black Oak (Quercus kelloggii} 20 Acres 
Canyon Live Oak (Quercus chrysolepis) 60 4 

Annual precipitation:- Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.):- Percent Slove, Over 30% 

Erosion; ns Severe 

Temperature, Meen Annual Maximunm:- 7U-80° 

Normal growing season:- 150 - 200 days 

Type of farming in general region:~ Scattered stock ranches. 

Within National Forest:- 80 Acres 
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Noe 23 BARCNO RANCHO 

“umber of acres: - 4,790 

ee gation: ae San Diego County 

_ Moanncr of mopeset tion: = Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (‘These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data) 

Agricultural value ~ Good 600 Acres 
Fair A) 
Poor BOOo as 
Lattlie or nou S290" 

Grazing value ~ Good 610 Acres 
Fair 6i0G4 
Litiie or no -357Q 4 

Timber value - Little or no 4790 Acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: 

Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatun) 1600 Acres 
Scrub Oak (Quoreus dumosa) 405 " 
Wild Buckwheat (#riogonum fasciculatum) 200. * 
White Sage (Salvia apiana) 340 9 
Sage brush (Artemisia californica) LLG? 
Bush chinquapin (Castanopsis sompervirens } 100° 9% 
Chaparral whitethorn (Ceanotius divaricatus) 168% 
Coast Live Oak (Quercus agrifolia) Big 3 
Kucalyptus a0. ® 
Bvergroen White Ock (Qucoreus ongelmannii) GO." 
Grassland 1100 * 

Cultivated i 
Unclassified 196 * 
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Page 67 

Soil Classification: - #1, 610 Acres 

tue 2 8 es 
6, 3,290 * 

Annual precipitation: - <0. — 530 inches 

“Topography (U.S.G.S.):. - Elevation 2000! 
Percent Slope 

O - 10%, 2000 Acres 
19 - 30%, 2790 +" 

Erosion: — _ Severe 

60 - 70° ~ 2000 Acres 
7O = 80° - 2790 " 

Temperature; Mean Annual Maximum 

Normal growing season: = 150 - 2090 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous farms 

Adjacent to National Forest - 4790 acres 
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No. 24 CaPITAN GRANDE 

Number of acres; - 14, 200 

Location: - San Diego County 

_ Manner of acauisition: - Executive Order, 10,840 Acres 

Departmental Order 3,360 ” 

- Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 5,413 Acres 
i Patented to Tribe 8.16; 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Good 15C Acres 

Fair 150" 
Poor goo 8 
Little or no 13,100 

Grazing value - Fair 470 acres 
Little or no 13,730 " 

Timber value - Little or no 14,209 Acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover:- Chamise (adenostoma fasciculatum) S, 440 Acres 

Scrub Oak (Quercus dumosa) 60 ot 
Wild Buckwheat (Eriogonum fasciculatum) Ug of 

White Sage (Salvie apiana) 3a0.—Ci«a 
Sage brush (Artemisia californica) 1,4u0 
Coast Live Oak (Quercus agrifolia) 1,030 " 
Grassland 60 «tt 
Cultivated hig oN 
Unclassified 2 rac tl 
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Unclassified, 9300 

Foster sandy loam and loams 300 Acres n 
Sierra loam and sandy loam S30 > # 
Fough stony land 13,020. 

Annual precipitation: - 20 - 20 inches 

‘Topography: - Elevation 2000! 
a ie Percent Slope, 0 - 10% 1000 Acres 
er 10.30% L3200qe 8 
ap 

Erosion: - Severe 

Y) 

“Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: 60 ~ 70° 1,200 Acres 
i 70 - 80° 13,000 " 

“Normal growing season: - 150 - 200 days 

‘Within National Forest: - 14,200 acres. 

i 1 
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No. 25 Lacuna 

uniber of acres: - 320 

‘Location: = | San Diego County 

“Manner of acquisition: - Executive Order, 160 Acres 
Departmental Order 160 " 

_ Ownership status: ~ Patented to Tribe 
j 

, Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural -ralue ~ Fair 10 Acres 
Poor io tt 
Little or no 27d " 

Grazing value - Fair 53 Acres 
Little er no 267  # 

Timber value - Little or no 3eC Acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover:- Chamise(Adenostoma fasciculatum) 4c Acres 
Scrub oak (Quereus dumosa) OR et 
Calif. Bleck Oak (Quercus kelloggii) Wo oN 

Coulter pine (Pinus coulteri) uc 
Sierra Juniper (Juniperus occidentalis) 12C " 
Meadow Hiya 

Annual precipitation; - 20 - 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - Elevation 500C! 
Percent Slope 10-30% 

Erosion: ~ Severe 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum:- 70-80° 

Normal growing season:- Over 2CO days 

Within National Forest:- 320 Acres 
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No. 26 VIBJAS © 

one 
lumber of acres; - 1615 4 

\ 

7 

Location: - San Diego County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

‘Ownership status: a Patented to Tribe 

lgricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are a 
Redeea on the land classification data given below and other data.) rr 

_ Agricultural value: - Fair 650 Acres 
Poor 625 ot 
Little or no 349 =" 

Grazing value ~ Good 275 Acres 
Fair LOOO-— 7? 
Little or no 340 =" 

. Timber value - Little or no 1615 Acres 

‘Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover:- Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 225 Acres 
Coast Live Oak (Quorcus agrifolia) 20 

Evergroon White Oak (Quercus engelmannii) 7 3 
Cultivated L400). & 





ny 

precipitation: 20 - 30 inches 
iin 

opography (U..G.S.): Elevation 200! 
Percent Slope C ~ 10% 

Erosion: Severe 

Temperature; Mean Annual Maximum: - 70 - sC° 

Normal growing season: 150 ~ 200 days 

ex 

Type of farming in general region:- Miscellaneous 

Adjacent to National Forest: 1615 Acres 

; 7 

x 



a teu ff aig oc e hee be i perro 25) OP in = | wiletaii -inolger Jawerey al Sc 

P’ at ss ne a 5 5 ; * :tegerod Isnofkstel of 



> ies ie de Ve ey. 

elt 9 ; re ots mr ee Ane: f .a wi Ne 

MISStoN JuRIsprorToN 
(NO. 27 © CUYAPAIPE 

4,080. 

~ San Diego County 
eer 
aa! 

‘Manner of acquisition: 2 Executive Order 
] a 

Owmership status ~ Tribal Trust Patent, 880 Acres 
Patented to Tribe 320G,) 2° 

e . 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 
_ based on the land classification data siven below and other data.) 

Agricultural value ~ Fair cd Acres 
Poor Li poe OF a 
Little or no 3880 " 

wo, = 

lige Grazing value ~ Fair 100 Acres 
Little or no 3980 s 

e 

a 2 mane 

Timber valuc ~ Little or no 4080 Acres 

i Physical character of land: - 
bd 

> 

tT eta 

Vegetative cover: Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 550 Acres 
Chaparral whitetiorn (Ceanothus divaricatus) 40 " 
iiountain mahogany (Cercocarpus betuloides)1330 " 
Coast Live Oak (Quercus agrifolia) 160 es 
Calivornia Alack Oak (Quercus kellogpii) 80 
Sierra Juniper 1220, * 
Meadow 50M 
Grassland 5O.CiStt 

>a i en ne ee ee ee 

a ae 





ar 26 My i 

Cas a Pee As! ie : c ai. aes 

- i) i + (Ns ; 7 4-> ls ° * % ; 
ae AP koe eee Sa LS eer a 
20 = 30 inches 1200 Acres : 

Ovex 30 tneies <680°  * 

(U.8.G.5.):. = Elevation 6000! hi 
Percent Slope, 10 - 390% ; 

trosion: - Severe i 

Temperature, Meen Annual Maximum: ~ 70 - 80° 

Normal growing season; ~ Over 200 days 

i, 

‘Within National Forest: - 4080 acres” 
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No. 28 La POSTA 

mber of acres: ~ 3, 840 

~ Location: - San Diego County 

Manner of acquisition: - Executive Order uic Acres 
‘i Departmental Order 3400 | "! 

q Ownership status: - Patented to Tribe 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
_ based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Fair 30 Acres 
Poor 50 " 

Little or nwo 3,760  * 

Grazing value _ Fair 80 Acres 
Little or no 3,760 " 

Timber value - Little or no 3,840 Acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover:- Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 3,440 Acres 
Sage brush (Artemisia tridentata) So Ot 
Coast Live Oak (Quereus agrifolia) B00. | 8 
Meadow gO «Oo 

Unclassified Yo on 

Annual precipitation: - 20 = 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.) - Elevation 3500! 
| Percent Slope 10-30% - 

Erosion: = Severe 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum:- 70-30° 

Normal growing season:- 150 - 200 days 1900 Acres 
Over 200 days 1940 1" 

‘Within National Forest:- 3,840 Acres 
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MISSION JURISDICTION Page 76 

MANZANITA ys: No. 29 
i 

ie 

MS 

eS _ 
eo 

on 4 

i be 

na 
Saal! “7 

a 

‘ : 

S a 7 pile 

Number of acres: - 4, 320 

Location: - San Diego County 

Manner of acquisition: - Executive Order 640 Acres 
j Departmental Order 3,680 " 

Ownership status: - Patented to Tribe 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification date given below and other data.) 

Fair 4 Acres 
Poor 100 wt 

Little or no 4,180 -" 

Agricultural value ~ 

Fair 140 Acres 
Little or no 4,180 '" 

Grazing value - 

Timber value - Little or no 4,320 Acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover:- Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 
Wild Buckwheat (Eriogonum fascisulatum) 

Mountain Mahogany (Cercoorpus betuloides) 4o 

Annual precipitation: 

Topography (U.S oGeSe ) ed 

Erosion: - 

Normal growing season; 

bl 

7 a 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: 

Type of farming in general region: 

Adjacent to National Forest: - 

California Black Oak (Quercus kelloggii) 60 " 
Meadow ; 
Cultivated 100. 

20 ~ 30 inches 

Elevation 4500! 
Percent Slope 10 - 30% . 

Moderate 3,920 Acres 

Severe hoot 

70 - 80° 

~ Over 200 days 

~ Scattered stock ranches 

4,320 Acres 
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a ¥ 
ne — FO, 30 CAMPO 

ber of acres: - 14,950 

‘Location: San Diego County 

Manner of acquisition: 7 Rxecutive Order 28C Acres 
Departmental Order 13,630 " 

Furchased 1,040 " 

iq Ownership status: - tribal Trust Patent’ 10,460 " 

Patented to Tribe 4,590 " 

_ Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 
_ based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Fair 20C Acres 

Poor 430 i 

Little ox no 14,820 " 

Grazing value es Fair 8 

Little or no 14,090 " 

Timber value - Littie or no 14,950 Acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover:- Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatun) 12 eh hares 
Scrub Oak (Quercus dumosa) (nana) 
Serub Canzron Live Oak (Quercus chrysolepis/ re it 
Sece brush (Artemisia tridentata) B70 ae 
Mountsin Mehogany (Cartoon betuloides) 50 . 

Coast Live Oak (Quercus agrifolia) WOO" ut 
Qak (Quercus Hh ane 280. * 
Meadow 140 # 

Grassland ai ~ 

Cultivated 650 " 

Annual precipitation: - 10 =- 20 inches 10,000 Acres 
oO ~ 3C inches 4,950 " 

Topography (U.S.G.S.):: - Flevation 350C! 
Percent Slope, © - 10% 2,000 Acres 

1C - 30% 6,000 ™ 
Over 305 6,950 " 

Erosion: 7 Moderste 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maxima: - 70 = 80° 

Normal growing season: - 150 - 200 days 13,000 Acres 
Over 200 days i, 95C n 

Type of farming in general region: - Stock ranches 
v 
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No. 31 SYCUAN 

640 

San Diego County 

Manner of acquisition: Executive Order 

Ownership status: ~ Patented to Tribe 3/0 Acres 
Allotted z00. ae 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 7 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value ~ Good 60 Acres 
Fair LX) «ool! 
Poor CEs wt 
Little or no Shih a= il | omy 

Grazing value “ Fair 240 Acres 
little ior no. 400.0 | 

Timber value - Little or no 640 Acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover:— Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 80 Acres 
Sage brush (Artemisia californica) 24o 
Coast Live Oak (Quercus agrifolia) soem 3 
Grassland Leen 
Cultivated 

Storie Soil Clasdification:- #1, 160 Acres 
: 4, 280 " 

bh BOO ve a 

Annual Precipitation: 10 - 20 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - Blevation 800! 
Percent Slope 10 - 30%, 320 Acres 

Over 30%, 320 Acres 

Erosion: Severe 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximim;- 70 - gn? 

_ Normal growing season: ~ 150 ~ 200 days, 320 Acres 
F) Over 200 days, 32e0 Acres 

‘Type of farming in general region:- Concentrated miscellaneous 

Adjacent to National Forest: - 640 Acres 
Lee 
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SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION 

Description of Each Indian Reservation 
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SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 79 

No. 1 FORT BIDWELL 

Number of acres: - 3, 400 

Location: - Modoe County 

Manner of acquisition: - Executive Order 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Fair 560 Acres 

Poor 56C " 

Little or no 2,280 " 

Grazing value - Good 1,00C Acres 

Fair 300 " 

Bittle or no 2,100 " 

Timber value - Fair 1,200 Acres 

Poor 26C u 

Little or no 1,94C " 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Forest brush 2,60C Acres 

Grass B00 Mt 

Storie Soil Classification: - #2 - 280 Acres 

#3 - 230 " 

#6 - 1,120 " 

Unclassified Ly few it 

10-20 inches ! Annual precipitation: 

Topography: - Mountainous 2,600 Acres 
Undulating small valleys 800 # 

Erosion: “ Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 60° - 70° = 3400 Acres 

Normal growing season: - 100-1590 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Scattered stock ranches 

In or adjacent to National Forest: ~- Adjacent, 3400 Acres 
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SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 80 

No. 2 CEDARVILLE 

Number of acres: - ut 

Location: - Modoc County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Fair 17 acres 

Grazing value ~ Fair 17 acres 

Timber value ~ ' Little or no, 17 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: as Agricultural, 17 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: #2, 17 acres 

Annual precipitation:- 10 - 20 inches 

Topography: - Percent of Slope, 10 - 30%, 17 acres 

Erosion: + Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum:- 60 - 70° 

Normal growing season:- 100 - 150 days 

Type of farming in general region:- Dairy 
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RAMENTO JURISDICTION 
No. 3 ALTURAS 

Number of acres: ~ BP) =) 

Location: - Modoc County 
Fc ; 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 
f 
" 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below end other data.) 

“y 

Agricultural value - Poor 20 acres 

Grazing value - Fair 20 acres 

Timber value - Little or no <0 sdéres 

Physicsl character of land: 
Pee — > 

Natural cover: - Grass 20 acres ¥ 

Storie Soil Classification: - #4, 20 acres ; 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches ‘ 

Topography (U.S.G.5S.): - Percent Slope, 10-30%, 20 acres 7 

Erosion: = Moderate | 

Temperature, Mean Annusl Maximum: - 60 - She 

Normal growing season: os 100 - 150 days ; 

Type of farming in the general area: - Miscellaneous farms 
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Number of acres: - 

Location: - 

Manner of acquisition: ~- 

Ownership status: - 

Agricultural value - 

Grazing value - 

Timber value - 

Physical cheracter of land: 

Natural cover: - 

Storie Soil Classification:- 

Annual precipitation:- 

Topography: - 

Normal growing season:- 

SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 82 

No. 4 LOOKOUT 

10 

Modoc County 

Purchased 

Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Poor 10 acres 

Fair 10 acres 

Little or no 10 acres 

Forest brush, 10 acres 

#4, 10 acres 

10 = 20 inches 

Percent Slope, 10 - 30%, 10 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum:=- 60 = 70° 

Less than 100 days 

Type of farming in general region:- Dairy 
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SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 83 

No. 4, LOOKOUT 

Number of acres: - Lo 

Location: ~ Modoc County 

Manner of acquisition; ~ Purchased 

Ownership status; ~ Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural ‘value ~ Poor 20 acres 

Little or no 20 acres 

Grazing value - Fair 4O acres 

Timber value ~ Little or no 40 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Grass, 40 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: #3, 20 acres 
4, 20 acres 

Annual precipitation: - 10 - 20 inches 

Topography! ~ Percent Slope, 10 - 30%, 40 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum:- 60 - 7° 

Normal growing season: - Less than 100 days 

Type of farming in general region:- Dairy 
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JURISDICTION Page 84 

No. 4, (No name) 

Number of acres: - 360 

Location: - Modoc County 

Manner of acquisition: - Miscellaneous 

Ownership status: ~ Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing and timber valus of land, (These values are 

based on the land classification data givon below and other data.) 

Agricultural value Little or no 360 acres 

Grazing value - Little cr no 9360 acres 

Timber value - Little or no 3560 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - No cover, 360 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: #6, 360 acres 

Annual precipitation: - 10 = 20 inches 

Topography: - Percent Slope, 0 = 10%, 360 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum:- 60 = 70° 

Normal growing season:- Less than 100 days 

Type of farming in general region:- Scattered dairies. 
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SACPAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 85 

No. 5 LIKSLY 

Number of acres: = 40 

Location: - Modoc County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status: - - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Poor 40 acres 

Grazing value - Fair 4O acres 

Timber value - Little or no 4O acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Grass, 40 acres d 

; Storie Soil Classification: - #5, 40 acres 

q Annual precipitation: - | 10 = 20 inches 

Topography: - Percent Slope, 10 - 30%, 4O acres 

Erosion: = Moderate 

} Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: ~ 60 ~ 70° 

| Normal growing season: - 100 ~- 150 days 

Type of farming in general region:~ Scattered miscellaneous farms. 

Within or adjacent to National Forest:- Within, 40 acres 
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SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION 

No. 6 HENDERSON - (PIT FIVER) 

_ Number of acres; ~ Ho 

Location; - Shasta County } 

Manner of acquisition: ne Purchased ‘s 
r 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent : 

git 
a 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are j 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) : 

Agricultural value - Little or no 4O acres " 

7 
Grazing value - Little or no 40 acres , 

1 
Timber value - Little or no 40 acres ‘5 

f 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Forest brush, 40 acres | 

Annual precipitation: - Over 3C inches n 

Topograp hy: - Mountainous area, 40 acres | 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum:~ 60 - 70° : 

Normal growing season: - Less than 100 days 



> semisielusos Te 

Se tamate qidey 
3 Ape Pie : ge => 

aa a - a a Qt ee ele . . . . cy Pike Oe oe EB. EO SEPA eee ee. Bae Pare aye 8) fawet Shadi 
‘ ~~ % 

e mi ~ A \0 oe ae bane y re eared fy a ee r. 7 £ ay met. SOS OL Bert + Mase ‘SOS CL pee in Dries ogid ke be 

wens is { Coos vs euiaey 

7 g 7 
F x 

Te a4) Reraee ya) bs Patt 

2 
(> 4 D Fg Ygis a +2 

er, led: daee TE ‘gta :$ Tey od learnt 

8678 .eotLiedapel - yd ge TyCgam iam 
< es 

fe Be , weerece ns oe P TMi Fee Lev. ofeM . etoderoay 

tab DOL. ned enat “—-—, SO eOeR an fwots {corral op 

SESE 



SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 87 

No. 7 BIG BEND 

Number of acres: air 80 

Location: - Shasta County 

Manner of acquisition; - Purchased 

Ownership status: ~ Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value _ Little or no 80 acres 

Grazing value - Little or no 80 acres 

Timber value ~ Little or no 80 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Cover- natural - Forest Brush, 8&0 acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography: - Mountainous area, 80 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual. Maximum: — 60 - 70° 

Normal growing season: - Less than 100 days 
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SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 88 

No. 8 MONTGOMERY CREEK 

_ Number of acres: - te 

Location: - Shasta County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data. ) 

Agricultural value - Little or no 72 acres 

Grazing value * Little or no Ve acres 

Timber value ~ Little or no 72 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natursl cover: - Forest brush, 72 acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over SO inches 

Topography: - Mountainous ares, 72 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 60° - 70° 

Normal growing season: - Less than 100 days 
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(No name) 

ser of acres: ~ 640 

ecation: ~ Lassen County 
(sad 

Manner of acquisition: - Miscellaneous 
q 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

_ Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data, ) 

Agricultural value - Little or no 640 acres 

' Grazing value ~ Fair 400 acres 

Little or no 340 acres 

Timber value - Little or no 640 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Grass S60 acres 

Forest brush c2&C acres 

Annual precipitation: - 2C = 2 inches 

Topography (General): - Mountainous area, 640 acres 

Erosion: - Moderate, 640 acres 

Temperature, Mean annusl Maximum: - 60 - 77° 

Normal growing season: - 100 - 150 days 

Within or adjacent to National Forest: - Within 640 scres 
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ji SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 90 

No, 10 REDDING 

Nomber of acres: - 30 

ie 

Location: - Shasta County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

; Ownership status: is Tribal Trust Patent 

* Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification dats given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Poor 15 acres 

Little or no 15 acres 

Grazing value - Fair 15 acres 

Little or no 15 acres 

Timber value ~ Little or no 30 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - Woodland-grass, 30 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: - #3, 15 acres 
6, 15 acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S$.G.5.): - Elevation, 500! 
Percent of Slope, © - 10%, 30 acres 

Erosion: - Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum; - 70 - 30° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous farms 
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No. 11 SUSANVILLE ~ : 

_ Number of acres: - 30 | 

Location: - Lassen County 

Manner of scquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (‘These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data. ) 

Agricultural value ~ Poor 15 acres 

lattile or noe 15 serer 

Grazing value = Fair 30 acres 

Timber value ~ Little or no 30 acres 

Physical character of land: . 

Vegetative cover: = Woodland-grass, JC acres 

Storie Soil Classification:- #4, 15 acres 
5, 15 acres 

Annual precipitation: - 20 - 80 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): ~ Elevation 4CC! 
Percent Slope, 1C - 30%, 30 acres 

Erosion: fs Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 60 - 70° 

Normal growing season: = 10C - 150 days 

Type of farming in general region: ~- Scsettered stock ranches 

Within or adjacent to National Forest: - Within, 30 acres 
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SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 92 

No. 12 GREENVILLE 

Number of acres; - 355 (2 parcels) 

Location: - Plumas County 

Manner of acquisitions. - Executive Order 275 acres 
Miscellaneous a0 so" 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural -alue - Little or no 355 acres 

Grazing value - Little or no 355 acres 

Timber value - Little or no 4355 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover; - Forest brush, 355 acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography ~ Mountainous area, 355 acres 

O 
Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: 60 - 70 

Normal growing season: - Less than 100 days 

Type of farming in the general region: Miscellaneous farms 
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SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 93 

No. 13 TAYLOPSVILLE - 

Number of acres: - 160 

Location; - Plumas County 

Manner of acquisition: ~ - Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value ~ Little or no 160 acres 

Grazing value -— Little or no 160 acres 

Timber value - Little or no 160 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Forest brush, 160 acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography: - Mountainous area, 160 acres 

° 
Temperature, Mean Annual Maximm: 60 - 70 

Normal growing season: - 100-150 days 

Type of farming in general region:- Miscellaneous farms 
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Grazing value 

Timber value 

SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION 

No. 

_ Number of acres: 

Location: 

Manner of acquisition: 

Ownership status: 

Agricultural value 

14 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. 
based on the land classification data given below and other data. ) 

ROUND VALLEY 

18,041 

Page 94 

Mendocino County 

Executive Order 

Allotted 

Good 

Fair 

Poor 

Little or no 

Good 

Fair 

Little or no 

Poor 

Little or no 

Tribal Trust Patent 1,628 acres 

16,413 ft 

(These values are 

100 acres 

800 n 

1,600 " 

16,141 v 

1,300 

2,500 . 

14,241 " 

2,925 acres 

Lae " 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover:- Coast Live Cak (Quercus agrifolia) 255 acres 
Calif. Black Oak (Quercus kKelloggii) 60 ~=«* 
Woodland-grass 1, 466° | 
Grasslsnd 110 u 

Ponderosa Pine BEG ue 
Cultivated 1,220. * 
Unclassified 14,016 *® 

Natural cover: Grass 8,380 acres 
Forest brush 5,040 " 
Agricultural 4,380 " 
Unclassified PAL MW 
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al precipitation:  - Over 30 inches i 

- Elevation 1400 to 2500! | 
Percent Slope, 0 - 10%, 1,210 Acres 

30% and Over, 16,831 " 

Ere sion: - Moderate 
Pan 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximim: 60 - 70° 

Normal growing season; - 100 - 150 days 

ype of farming in the general region: Miscellaneous farms 
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SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION 

No. 15 PASKENTA 

_ Number of acres; 259 

- Location: Tehama County 

_ Manner of acquisition: Purchased 

Ownership status: Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Little or no 259 Acres 

Grazing value Fair 159 Acres 
Little or no 100 '" 

Timber value Little or no 259 Acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Grass, 259 Acres 

Annual precipitation: 10 - 20 inches 

Topography: Mountainous area, 259 Acres 

Erosion: _ Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum:- 70 - go° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region:- Stock ranches 
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SACFAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 97 

No. 16. (No name) 

: (Plumas County) 

Number of acres; - 80 

F Location: - Plumas County 

_ Manner of acquisition: - Miscellaneous 

| Ownership status: ~ Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Little or no 80 acres 

Grazing value - Fair 80 acres 

Timber value - Little or no 80 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Grass, 80 acres 

Annual precipitation: 10 - 20 inches 

Topography: - Mountainous area, 80 acres 

Erosion: ns Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 60 - 70° 

Normal growing season: - 100 - 150 days 

Adjacent to National Forest: - 8C acres 
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SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION 
No thy (No name) 

(Plumas County) 
a 4 

a 
N Number of acres; 320 
ei « 

Location: Plumas County 

Manner of acquisition: Miscellaneous 
Ve 
Ownership status: Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data, ) 

Agricultural value - Little or no 320 acres 

Grazing value Fair 120 acres 

Little or no 200 

Timber value Little or no 4320 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: “ Grass, 320 acres 

Annual precipitation: - 10 - 20 inches 

Topogravhy: - Mountainous area, 320 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: —- 60 - 70° 

Normal growing season: - 100 - 150 days 
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er of acres: 

tion: Mendccino County 

ner of acquisition: Purchased 

Ownership status: Trival Trust Patent 

Ag icultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value Fair 25 acres 

Poor oo oe 

Littie or no wl So 

Grazing value Fair 50 

Little or no. 150 

Timber value Litthe or no. 200 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: Forest brush 150 

Grass BO 

Annual precipitation: Over 30 inches 

Topography (General): Mountsinous area, 200 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annusl Maximum: - 60 - 70° 

Normal growing season: 150 - 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Dairy 
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SACRAMENTO JUFISDICTION 

No. 18 GFINDSTONE 

Number of acres: 80 
) 

Location: Glenn County 

_ Manner of acquisition: Purchased 

_ Ownership status: Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
} based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value = Poor 

Little or no 

Grazing value Fair 80 acres 

Timber value Little or no 80 acres 

Physical character of land; 

Natural cover: - Grass, 80 acres 

Annual precipitation: - 20 - 30 inches 

Topography; - Mountainous area, 80 acres 

- Erosion: - Moderate, 30 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum:- 70 - 80° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region:- Stock ranches 
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SACRAMENTO JUFISDICTION Page 101 

No. 19 SHEEWOOD 

Number of acres; - 135 

Location: ~ Geragtine County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status: “sg Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Little or no 133 acres 

Grazing value - Fair 133 acres 

Timber value - Little or no 133 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: “ Woodland grass, 133 acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

=r, 

Topography: - Elevation, 270C! 

Percent Slope, 30% or over, 133 Acres 

Erosion: ~- Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum:- 60 - 70° 

Normal growing season: - 150 - 200 days 

Type of farming in general region:- Stock ranches 
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Mz} u eg UFSIDICTION ) Page 102 

No. 20 XNTERPFISE 

a 

‘Number of acres: ~ Lo 

Location: - Butte County 

- Manner of acquisition: me) Purchased 

j Ownership status: ~ Tribal Trust Patent 

4 Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Little or no 4O acres 

Grazing value - Fair 10 acres 
Little or no 30 acres 

Timber value - Poor 30 acres 
Little or no 10 " 

_ Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: ~- Sage Brush (Artemisia californica) 5 acres 
Woodland grass 5 tt 

White Fir Gy 8 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - Elevation, 550! 
Percent Slope, 10 - 30%, 40 acres 

Erosion: - Moderate 

Temperature, Mean annual Maximum:- 70 - 80° 

4 Normal growing season: - 150 ~ 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: Stock ranches. 

et oe 
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a SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 103 

No. 20, ENTEPPPI SE 

Number of acres: - Lo 

Location; - Butte County 

Manner of acquisition: Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Little or no 40 acres 

Grazing value ~ Fair 4O acres 

Timber value - Little or no 4O acres 

Physical character of land; 

Vegetative cover: - Woodland grass, 40 acres 

Annual precipitation: Over 30 inches 

! Topography (U.S.G.S.)3 Elevation 900! 
Percent Slope, 10 - 30%, 40 acres 

Erosion: a Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum:- 70 - go? 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days, HO acres 

Type of farming in general region:- Stock ranches 
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Hot: (2t 

Number of acres: = 

Location: - 

Manner of acquisition: 

Ownership status: = 

Agricultural value - 

Grazing value = 

Timber value - 

Physical character of land: 

Annual precipitation; - 

Topography (General): - 

Normal growing season: - 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 

Type of farming in general region: - 

Within or adjacent to National Forest: - 

SACFAMENTO JUPISDICTION 

MOOFETOWN 

160 

Butte County 

Departmental Order, 

Purchased 

Page 104 

80 acres 

80 

Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Little or no 

Fair 

Little or no 

Poor 

Little or no 

Vegetative cover; - California Black Oak 
(Quercus kelloggii) 

Grass land 

Ponderosa Pine 

Over 30 inches 

(These values are 

160 acres 

30 acres 
130 

50 acres 

se 

! 

" 

Mountainous area, 160 acres 

150 = 200 days 

BD fod 5" 

Stock ranches 

Within 160 acres 
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AMENTO JUPISDIOTION Page 105 
No. 22 BEEFY CREEK t 

r 

Number of acres; o aS 

‘Location: - Butte County 

- Manner of acquisition; - Purchased 

4 Owmership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Little or no 33 acres 

Grazing value - Little or no 33 acres 

Timber value - Poor 53 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - Ponderosa Pine, 33 acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - Elevation 2000! 
Percent Slope, 10 - 30%, 33 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 60 - rita 

Normal growing season: ~ 150-200 days 

Tvpe of farming in general region;- Stock ranches 
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SACRAMENTO JUPISDICTION Page 106 

No. 23 STPAWBEPRFY VALLEY 

f Number of acres: - Fels - 

Location: - Yuba County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status; - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Poor -5 acres 

Grazing - Fair ~5 acres 

Timber value _ Little or no »5 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - Cultivated,.5 acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - Elevation 3400! 
Percent Slope, 0 - 10%,.5 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 60 - 70° 

Normal growing season: - 100 ~- 150 days 

Type of farming in general region:- Scattered dairy 

Within or adjacent to National Forest: - Within 5 acres 
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SACPAMENTO JUPISDICTION Page 107 

No. 24 COYOTE VALLEY 

- Number of acres: - 100 

Location: - Mendocino Valley 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status: = Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Little or no 100 acres 

Grazing value - Fair 100 acres 

Timber value - Little or no 100 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover; - Woodland grass, 50 acres 

Cultivated, 50 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: - #6, 100 acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.)3 - Elevation 1000! 
Percent Slope, 10 -— 30%, 100 acres 

Erosion: soe Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum:- 70 - 0° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Scattered self-sufficing. 
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No. 25 PINOLEVILLE 

Number of acres: - 7 

Location: - Mendocino County 

Manner of acquisition: Tribal Trust Patent 

Ownership status: ~ Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data. ) 

Agricultural value - Fair 50 acres 
Poor 47 acres 

Grazing value - Fair 97 acres 

Timber value - Litthe or no 97 acres 

PHysical character of dand: 

Vegetative cover: Se Woodland grass, 97 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: #3 +%- 50 acres 
4 -— U7 acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography .(U.S.G.S.): - Elevation 700! 
Percent Slope, 10 - 30%, 97 acres 

Erosion: a Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 70 - go° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Concentrated self-sufficing. 

SACPAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 108 
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- Number of acres: ~ 

Location: - 

Manner of 1 acquisition: 

Ownership status: a 

Agricultural value - 

Grazing value - 

Timber value - 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover; = 

Annual precipitation: - 

Topography (General): 

Erosion: aa 

Temperature, Mean annual 

Normal growing season: - 

SACRAMENTO JUEISDICTION 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of lend. 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Vien ve! oe oe iim 4) A 
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No. 26 POTTEF VALLEY 

80 

Mendocino County 

Departmental Order 

Tribal Trust Patent 

(These values are 

Poor 80 acres 

Fair 80 acres 

Little or no 80 acres 

Grassland, 80 acres 

Over 30 inches 

Mountainous area, 8&0 acres 

Moderate 

Maximam:- 70 - 80° 

Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Concentrated self-sufficing. 
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No. 26, POTTER VALLEY 

_ Number of acres: - 16 

Location: - Mendocino County 

Purchased Manner of acquisition: 

Ownership status: ~ Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data. ) 

Agricultural value - Good 165 acres 

Grazing value - Fair 16 acres 

Timber value ~ Little or nc 16 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: = Grass, 16 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: #2, 16 acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography (General): - Undulating small valleys, 16 acres 

Erosion: - Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: 10 - g0° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Self-sufficing farms 
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SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION Page iil 

No. 27 REDWOOD VALLEY 

Womber of acres: - 80 

Locations - Mendocino County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

* 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Fair 80 acres 

Grazing value - Little or no 80 acres 

Timber value - Little or no 80 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: = Forest end brush, 80 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: 73, 80 acres 

Annual precipitations - Over 30 inches 

Topography (General): - Mountainous area, 80 acres 

Erosion: as Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: 70 80° 

Normal growing seasons:- Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: Self~sufficing 



tit pet Reet 

timer ontoobaed 

| henedow4 | ‘rao tttatupoa 2 

tnetet suse! fed bt Fie seated ~ 
~ 

 eeuinv enet™) heal tee ria total? bos onleaty ’ ( ato Dine woled works agab &oitaottieaaio baal adi a0 

Borne 38 that o euler Lew 

co0 (08 om te adtett - oushoew 
a: on 4 otedat . enter 

thaat Yo tetoenade | 

aetos OS .dhetd hme deetot -~' Fee | 

eotns 98 yBh  sngiveottisen® iio@ @. ‘ oe 

petnt Rage ball inci detiqkoeng | ; 
: "em 

128 Se 78 -cvonlatmiom mi there wy odmis bow 
> 

‘ 

Yah FOE awe 

CHO e CTA t Lar 

i 

{ 

mM SoA vay i F 
*] i} 

Mle i) 

bate My 
‘ ; LAY bot 



SACPAMENTO JURISDICTION Page lle 

No. 28 CACHIL DEHE 

Number of acres: os 4O 

Location: - Colusa County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status; - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Ageicultural value - Good 4O acres 

Grazing value - Fair 4O acres 

Timper value - Little or no 40 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural. cover: - Agricultural, 40 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: #1, 40 acres 

Annual precipitation: - 10 - 20 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.)% - Elevation 70! 
Percen. Sivpe, O - 10%, 40 acres. 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - {0 = g0° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: Self--sufficing 
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SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 113 

No. 29 UPPER Lake 

Number of acres: - 144 

Location: - Lake County 

Manner of acquisition: ~ Purchased 

Ownership status: = Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Fair 20 acres 

Poor 20 acres 

Little or no 104 acres 

Grazing value - Fair 40 acres 
Little or no 104 acres 

Timber value -  Zittle or no 144 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Grass, 70 acres 

Forest brush, 74 acres 

Storie Soil Classification #3, 40 acres 
6, 104 " 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - Elevation 1300! 
Percent Slope, 0 - 10%, 144 acres 

Erosion: - Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: 70 - g0° 

Normal growing season: ~ Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region; Concentrated miscellaneous, farms. 
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é a xt, 

Number of acres: - i, 

- Location: - Nevada County 
, 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status: ~ Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Fair 40 acres 
Foor 20 acres 

Little or no 15 acres 

Grazing value - Fair 60 acres 
Little or no 15 acres 

Timber value - Poor 75 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: = Ponderosa Pine, 30 acres 

Mixed Pine (SYW)45 acres 

Storie Soil Classification:- #2, 60 acres 
6, 15 1" 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.) ~- Elevation, 3000! 
Percent Slope, Over 30%, 75 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 60 = 70° 

Normal growing season: - 150 - 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous farms 
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No. 31  GUIDIVILLE 

Number of acres: - ou 

Location: - Mendocino County 

Manner of acouisition;: ae Purchased 

Ownership status: = Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value ~ Little or no, 244 acres 

Grazing value - Fair 80 acres 

Little or no, 16 acres 

Timber value - Little or no, 24 acres | 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 20 As 

California Black Oak (Quercus kellogeii) 144 

Woodland grass 6 * 

Storie Soil Classification: - #6, 2ui acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Elevation 1500! 
Percent Slope, Over 30%, 244 acres Topography (U.S.G.S.): 

Erosion: - Moderate 

° 
Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: 7O - 80 

Normal growing season: — Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: ~ Miscellaneous farms 
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Number of acres: Ne 

Location: 
a 

“Manner of acquisition: “ 

Ownership status: a 

Agricultural value - 

Grazing value - 

Timber value ~ 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: 7 

Annual precipitation: - 

Topography (U.S.G.S.) - 

Erosion: ve 

Temperature, Mean Annual 

Normal growing season: — 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Storie Soil Classification: 

- Toa _— 
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No. 32 ROBINSON 

120 

Lake County 

Purchased 

Tribal Trust Patent 

~alue of land. (These values are 

Fair 10 acres 

Poor 7 ¢ 
Little or no 60 " 

Fair 120 acres 

Little or no 120 acres 

Grassland, 120 acres 

#1, 10 acres 

a 
6, 60 "” 

Over 40 inches 

Elevation 1200! 

Percent Slope, 0 - 10%, 120 acres 

Moderate 

Maximum: - 70 - go° 

Over c0O days 

Type of farming in general region:- Concentrated miscellaneous farms 

Within or adjacent to National Forest: - Adjacent 120 acres 
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Number of acres: ~ 4O 

Location: - Placer County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber ‘alue of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Little or no 40 acres 

Grazing value - Little or no 4uQ acres 

Timber value ~ Poor 30 acres 

Little or no 10 n 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover:- Calif. Black Oak (Quercus kelloggii) 10 acres 

Ponderosa Pine 30 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: #2, 40 acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.) 7 Elevation 2000! 
Percent Slope, Over 30%, 40 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 60 - 70° 

Normal growing season: - 150 - 200 days 

Type of forming in general region:- Miscellaneous farms 
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7 

f Huber of acres; ad 105 

Location; - Mendocino County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status; - Tribal Trust Patent 

Aericultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data. ) 

Agricultural value - Little or no, 105 acres 

Grazing value - Fair 55 acres 

Little or no BO «a8 

Timber value - Little or no 105 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - Coast Live Oak (Quorcus agrifolia) 50 acres 

Grassland 55 acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography .(U.S.G.S.) - Elevation 100! 
Percent Slope, 10 ~ 30%, 105 acres 

0 
Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: ~ Less than 60 

Normal growing season: 7 Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region; - Stock ranches 
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No. 35 HOPLAND 

‘Number of acres: Me 2,070 

Location: - Mendocino County 

Purchs sed i Manner of acquisition: 

Ownership status: i Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Fair 50 acres 

Poor 17a ot 
Little or no 1,850 * 

Grazing value - Good 170 acres 

Fair 680 +" 
Little or no 1,220 

Timber value - Poor 750 acres | 

Little or no 1,320 " | 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - Scrub Oak (Quercus dumosa) 360 acres 
Woodland Grass 630 «=O 

Grassland 170 =O"! 

Ponderosa Pine 10 

Mixed Pine (SYW) T4Ho Oo" 
Cultivated 50 

Unclassified 110. = 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography (General): - Elevation 100! 
Mountainous area, 2,070 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: 79 - go° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: ~ Miscellaneous farms 

Within or adjacent to National Forest: - adjacent, 2,070 acres 
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Number of acres: - 

Location: ee 

Manner of acquisition: _ 

Ownership status: - 

Agricultural value - 

Grazing value - 

Timber value - 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - 

Storie Soil Classification: 

Annual precipitation: - 

Topography: (U.S.G.S.): - 

Erosion: — ad 

Normal growing season: - 

Tid eal 
+ 
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No. 36 SCOTTS VALLEY 

56 

Lake County 

Purchased 

Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Good 4O acres 
Fair 1% + 

Fair 56 acres 

Little or no 56 acres 

Woodland grass, 56 acres 

#1, 4O acres 
2 20 M" 

Over 30 inches 

Elevation 1500! 
Percent Slope, 0 - 10%, 56 acres 

Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: 7) = 80° 

Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous farms 

ae eee i ee ee 
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“Number of acres: = 102 

a Location: - Lake County 

Manner of acquisition: ~ Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based om the lend classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Good 40 acres 
Fair ba 8 

Grazing value ~ Good fe acres 

Fair a 

Timber value - Little or no 102 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - Grassland He acres 
Galtivated 50 " 

Storie Soil Classification: #2, 62 acres 
3, ho " 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.)3 - Elevation, 1200 ! 
Percent Slope, 0 - 10%, 102 acres 

Erosion: = Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum; 70 - go° 

Normai growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Concentrated miscellaneous farms 
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_ Number of acres: - 
/ 

% Location: ” 

i 
Manner of acquisition: - 

Ownership status: - 

Agricultural value - 

Grazing value - 

Timber value - 

Physical character of land: 

Annual precipitation: - 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): — 

Erosion: - 

Temperature, Mean Annual. 

VTO JU 
ee Be, 

No. 38 CACHE CREEK 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Vegetative cover:- Chamise (Adenostoma fasciculatum) 

Woodland grass 

Page 122 

160 

Lake County 

Purchased 

Tribal Trust Patent 

(These values are 

Poor 130 acres 
Little or no a: oe 

Fair 130 acres 

Little or no Re 

Little or no 160 acres 

30 acres 
0 8 

Over 30 inches 

Blevation 2500! 
Percent slope, 10 - 40%, 160 acres 

Moderate 

Maximum: 70 ~ 80° 

Over 2CO days Normal growing season; — 

Type of farming in general region; - Scattered stock ranches 
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Number of acres: - 

Location: mf 

Manner of acquisition: o 

Ownership status; - 

based on the land classification 

Agricultural value - 

Grazing value “ 

Timber value - 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - 

Storie Soil Classification: - 

Annual precipitation: - 

Topography (U.S.G.S.)3 7 

Erosion: = 

Normal growing season: - 
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140 

Lake County 

Purchased 

Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

data given below and other data.) 

Good 60 acres 
Poor 80 " 

Good 0 acres 

Fair 60 +" 

Little or no 140 acres 

Grassland, 140 acres 

#2, 80 acres 
i ee 

Over 30 inches 

Elevation 1400! 
Percent Slope, 0 - 10%, 140 acres 

Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: 70 = go° 

Over 200 Cays 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous farms 
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Number of acres: ~- 15 

Location: - Yolo County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status: _ Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are | 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) | 

| 

Agricultural value - Little or no 75 acres 

Grazing ‘value - Fair 75 acres 

Timber value “ Little or no 75 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Grass, 40 acres 
Forest brush, 35 acres 

Annual precipitation: - 10 - 20 inches 

Topography’ (General): - Undulating small valleys 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 70 - 20° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous farms 

Within or adjacent to National Forest: -~- Adjacent, 75 acres 
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Number of acres: - 20 

Location: - Placer County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status; - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Little or no 20 acres 

Grazing value - Little or no 20 acres 

Timber value - Little or no 20 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - Woodland grass, 20 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: #6, 20 acres 

Annual precipitation; Over 30 inches 

Elevation 1200! ‘i 

Percent Slope, 0 - 10%, 20 acres 
Topography (U.S.G.S.) 

Erosion: ~ Moderate 

Temperature, Mean annual Maximum: 70 - 60° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous farms 



xp0e!7- Trane 

em enter nein) | f to ewher gediege ime ‘eli Swit 
’ Fates widitw 8 We) Wy ed Bertin sah’ Barisan ‘iven!h feet aed me | 

ere 03 om ve efits - outer ‘ore 

g 

Pat oo (AD a Oe) . i iN) > b 
| i v4 i 

see “‘ ; oe ees wo fed #3 ; aa prt. 

+ seme Of eset benikedt a? ravi ovtten 

ete OS ak raotient? teaanso oa. 

* apes ‘Rh : s . wey: ow . eck dvaet atowns | 

Da 

biti (aft; ” D2 aul: vata 

—— Pe ter 
t 15 F. ey gees eh, 
i ’ a oy 

% i we w, es . ime ee i | pans . o 4 PS Bo ir fle x py 

On) 4 DY . sokmrean facia wale iota ‘ 

ala OS ey - reoeeEe | gatneng 

nivitens se ose feoet- th tgar Len nH00m ak  yaleae be 



iat he ae 

No. 42 CLOVEFDALE 

Number of acres: - 27 

mnnations * Sonoma County 

Manner of acquisition: Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Good le acres 

Fair Ih OF 

Grazing value - Fair 27 acres 

Timber value - Little or no 27 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Grass, 27 acres 

Storie Soil Classification; #2, 12 acres 
a 15 " 

Annual Pecan hints ~ Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - Percent Slope, 0 - 10%, 27 acres 

Erosion: - Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum; 70 - 60° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous farms 
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No. 43 

Number of acres: - 

Location: - 

Manner of acquisition: - 

Ownership status: = 

MIDDLETOWN 

108 

Lake County 

Purchased 

Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value ” 

Grazing value - 

Timber value ~ 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - 

Storie Soil Classification: 

Annual precipitation: - 

Topography (U.S.G.S.)! 7 

Normal growing season: - 

Good 50 acres 

Fair a 

Fair 108 acres 

Little or no 108 acres 

Dry agriculture 108 acres 

#2, 50 acres 

a tala |: lad 

Over 30 inches 

Percent Slope, 0 - 10%, 108 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum; - 70 - g0° 

Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region; - Miscellaneous farms 
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No. 44 STEWARTS POINT 

Bs Manner of acquis ition; 

Ownership status: 

4O 

Sonoma County 

Purchased 

Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values es, 
‘based on the land classification data given below and other data.. 

Agricultural value a 

Grazing value 

Timber value 

Natural cover: 

Annual precipitation: - 

Topography (General): - 

Fair 4O acres 

Fair 4O acres 

Little or no 40 acres 

Forest brush 40 acres 

Over 30 inches 

Mountainous area,40 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: 60 - 70° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region:~ Miscellaneous farms 
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No. 45 DEY CREEK 

. Number of acres: ~ 15 

Location: - Sonoma County 

| Manner of acquisition: ~ Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Little or no 75 acres 

Grazing value _ Fair 75 acres 

Timber value - Little or no 75 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Agricultural, 75 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: #6, 75 acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over 40 inches 

Topography (0.6.0. 5.3F © Percent Slovne, Over 30%, 75 acres 

Erosion: “ Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: 70 ~ go° 

Normal growing season; - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous farms 
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SACPAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 130 

No. 46 LYTTON 

Number of acres: - 50 

Location: - Sonoma County 

Manner of acquisition: ~ Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Poor 50 acres 

Grazing value - Fair 50 acres 

Timber value - Little or no 50 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Agricultural (dry) 50 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: #4, 50 acres 

I Annual Precipitation: Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - Percent Slope, 10 = 30%, 50 acres 

Erosion: - Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: 70 ~ 80° 

Normal growing season; - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region; Miscellanoous farms 
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No. 47 CORTINA 

Number of acres: “= 80 

Location: - Colusa County 

Manner of acquisition; - Purchased 

Agricultural value - Little or no 80 

Grazing value - Fair 80 

Timber value ; ~ Little or no 80 

Physical character of land: 

Natural covers: - Grass 80 

Annusl precipitation: ~ 10 - 20 inches 

Topography (General): - Mountainous area, 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: 70 ~ 80° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 aays 

Type of farming in general region: - Stock ranches 

Svmership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data. ) 

acres 

acres 

acres 

acres 

80 acres 
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No. 4s 

Number of acres: ~ 

Location; ~ 

Manner of acquisition: 

Ownership status: = 

Agricultural value - 

Grazing value ~ 

Timber value ~ 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - 

Storie Soil Classification: 

Annual precipitation: - 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - 

Erosion: = 

Normal growing season: - 

SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: 
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ALEXANDEP. VaLLEY 

54 

Sonoma County 

Purchased 

Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Poor 54 acres 

Fair 54 acres 

Little or no 54 acres 

Forest brush, 54 acres 

#4, 54 acres 

Over 30 inches 

Percent Slope, 10-30%, 54 acres 

Moderate 

70 - 80° 

Over 200 days 

Tyoe of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous farms 
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Number of acres: 

Location: ie! 

i Manner of acquisition: 

Ownership status: i“ 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. 

ny OU We Pee eee |) a 

SACFAMENTO JURISDICTION 

No. 49 MaPK WEST 

ihe) 

Sonoma County 

Purchased 

Tribal Trust Patent 

Page 133 

(These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - 

Grazing ‘value - 

Timber value - 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover; - 

Annual precipitation: 

Topography (General): - 

Erosion: = 

Temperature, Mean Annual 

Normal growing season: - 

Poor 35 acres 

Little or no 35 acres 

Little or no 35 acres 

Forest brush, 35 acres 

Over 30 inches 

Mountainous area, 45 acres 

Modsrate 

fe) 
Maximum: 70 - 80 

Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region; Concentrated miscellaneous farms. 
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SACFAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 134 

No. 50 SHINGLE SPRINGS 

Number of acres; - 240 

Location; - El Dorado County 

Manner of acquisition; - Purchased 

Ownership status; ae Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Poor 240 acres 

Grazing value - Fair 240 acres 

Timber value - Little or no 240 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Forest brush, 240 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: - #4, 240 acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - Percent Slope, 10 ~ 30%, 240 acres 

Erosion: - Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 70 - 60° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous farms. 
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Number of acres: “ 

Location: - 

Manner of acquisition: 

Ownership status: ~ 

Agricultural value - 

Grazing value - 

Timber value - 

Physical character of land; 

Natural cover: > 

Annual precipitation: - 

Topography (General): - 

Erosion: - 

Normal growing season: - 

SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 135 

No. 51 SEBASTOPOL 

35 

Sonoma County 

Purchased 

Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Poor 35 acres 

Fair 35 acres 

Little or no 35 acres 

Grass, 55 acres 

Over 30 inches 

Mountainous area, 35 acres 

Moderate 

fe) 
Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 7/0 - 8&0 

Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous farms 
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SACPAMENTO JURISDICTION 

No. 52 WILTON 

Number of acres: - 38 

Location; - Sacramento County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Physical character of land: 

Type of farming in general region: - Stock ranches 

Agricultural value ~ Poor 38 acres 

Grazing value - Fair 38 acres 

Timber value - Little or no 38 acres 

Page 136 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

° 

Natural cover: = Grass, 38 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: #5, 38 acres 

Annual precipitation: - 10 - 20 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.)3 - Percent Slope, 10 ~ 30%, 38 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: ~ 70 - g0° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 



APL want 

Vibro odwemare.at f 

| | ay 
$eeaderut mate) vacbstetopon % 

foetal fest Ladi<«? e. paral opart 

ta eset Liisi soenes: shoes to suley Baten fre aateary viene: 

Mead TAD Dee wolod nevia atab noltasttigcels bask edd AD 
> a 

aersoe OF oor ~ hey taned losin bev 

ueton OF. halt a, | euler ‘Bids 2 

aatas. SF om to eigrad - oulay wedge 

ipnas to: wetanrade f - 

getce SF ener: . stevon Lg : 

eats 8 Oe rmodteottioaat) Liog ohmte 

eatin? Oh = OF “ iets ated | ta 

orm Be jROES* Of ,enold, tasowe8% “. A Ob Batt) vi 

oR = OF - some Leeoak oeetl pute 

gab OFF rerv9 * —_— nApROnD. 

ReMveet WAosk =~ iolste: fassaey al selon t 



Smee y.* Bir: ae | He: Te ee ee) er ; : 

SACPAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 137 

No. 53 JACKSON 

Number of acres: - 330 

Lecation: - Amador County 

Manner of acquisition: o Purchased 

Ownership status; - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on tie land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricuitural value - Poor 100 acres 

Dattle or no! 250 7% 

Graziag vaiue ~ Little or no 430 acres 

Timcer value - Poor an acres 
Little or no 100 u 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: | = Mixed Pine (SYW) 230 acres 
Calif. Black Oak 

(Quercus kelloggii) 100.5 48 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.)3 7 Elevation 1500! 
Percent Slove, 10-30%, 330 acres 

Erosion: oe Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximim: - 70 ~ 80° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Scattered miscellaneous farms. 
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SACEAMBNTO JURISDICTION Page 138 

No. 54 BUENA VISTA 

Number of acres: - 70 

Location: ~- Amador. County 

Manner of acouisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent ° 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

a Agricultural value - Poor 70 acres 

a Grazing value ~ Fair 70 acres 

Timber value ~ Little or no 70 acres 

Physical character of land: 

;, Natural cover: - Grass, 70 acres 

Annual precipitation: - 20 - 30 inches 

Topography'(U.S.G.S.): - Elevation 800! 
Percent Slope, 10 - 30%, 79 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 70 - 80° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Concentrated stock ranches. 
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SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 139 

No. 55 SHEEP PANCH 

Number of acres: 2 

Location; - Calaveras County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status: P Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Poor 2 acres 

Grazing value ~ Little or no ila 

Timber value - Little or no a 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Forest brush, e acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.)3 - Blevation 2000! 
Percent Slope, Over 30%, 2 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 70 - 80° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Scattered stock ranches 
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i 2 Oe we 

Number of acres: - 

Location: - 

Manner of acquisition: 

Ownership status: - 

Agricultural value - 

Grazing value - 

Timber ‘value - 

Physical character of land; 

Natural cover: = 

Annual precipitation: - 

Topography (General): - 

Erosion: = 

Temperature, Mean Annual 

Normal growing season: - 

f] 
a? 
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SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 140 

No. 56 CHICKEN PaNCH 

Lo 

Tuolumne County 

Purchased 

Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Poor 4o acres 

Fair 4O acres 

Little or no 4O acres 

Grass, 40 acres 

Over 30 inches 

Mountainous area, 40 acres 

Moderate 

Maximum; - /0 - go° 

Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous farms 



She ’ 

x 

irgy Xe your eo yaar : . LS ato oe h 5 ha Fhe tH ots: | hhh tek parte » Lint ry 

On TRAPS PAR WOIEd nevis ateb woidsh itlageto: Baal elt ne 

Wire edieyl oot ~ 

1" 

gated Cb Tess - éular Lasrd saint 

ier ats +o is) nS he buster sot ot 

wares On Go ofte at ot | exkr sent 

on 
eerie OR) ine iil 

¥ F wie . Fy 
7 “ iS 1 4 

eA SAID pare e's ; a any 

, 

gy teh wee MEE 5 oe" vi pet verte ti i ei fares t Ae id ye ih i ohh ? ; a hf 

Hye ee 4 
2 gaa ree - 

oe 3 . 
‘a oS of tea 

- i ’ 4 tf 

gyee OOS to<s0 ‘\ th0eaee » yelvony Ip 

reheat signe ogi & tant act Loreinesg FY caabbaet te. 



SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 142 

No. 57 TUOLUMNE 

Number of acres; - 2&9 

Location: - Tuolumne County 

Manner of acquisition: oe Purchased 

Ownership status: es Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Fair 100 acres 
Poor 189. 

Grazing value - Fair 289 acres 

Timber value ~ Little or no 289 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: “ Grass, 289 acres 

Annual precipitation; Over 30 inches 

Mountainous area 1 Topography (General) s 

Erosion: a Moderate 

Temperature: - Mean Annual Maximum, 60 - 70° 

Normal growing season; - 150 - 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: ~ Miscellaneous farms 
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SACFAMENTO JUEISDICTION Page 142 

No. 58 NOFTH FOPK 

Number of acres; - 80 

Location: - Madera County 

Purchased Manner of acquisition: 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 
, 

; 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

| based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

| Agricultural value - Little or no 80 acres 
| 

| Grazing value - Little or no 80 acres 

Timber value - Little or no 60 acres 

Physical character of land; 

Vegetative cover:- Interior Live Oak (Quercus wislizenii) 80 acres 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.)3 7 Elevation 3500! 
Percent Slope, Over 30%, 80 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 60 - 70° 

Normal growing season: = 100 - 150 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Concentrated stock ranches 

Within or adjacent to National Forest: - Within, 80 acres 
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SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION 

No. 59 BIG SANDY 

Page 143 

Number of acres; - 280 

Location: - Fresno County 

Manner of acquisition: ~ Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patant 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - He ole 20 acres 

Poor 60°" 
PLttLe oF Moly 200 7 7 

Grazing value - Fair 260 acres 
Little or no ae 

Timber value - Little or no 280 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - Interior Live Oak (Quercus wislizenii) 20 acres 
Woodland grass eyo 
Cultivated eo 0 

Annual precipitation: - Over 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.)3 - Elevation 2500! 

Percent Slope, 10 - 30%, 20 acres 
Over 30%, 260 " 

Erosion; ~ Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximm: - 70 - 80° 

Normal growing season: ~ 150 to eC0 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Concentrated stock ranches 

Within or adjacent to National Forest: - Adjacent, 280 acres 
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SACFAMENTO JUPISDICTION Page 14 

No. 60 MILLERTON 

Number of acres: - 

Location: - 

Manner of acquisition: 

Ownership status: a 

140 

Madera County 

Purchased 

Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value = 

Grazing value ~ 

Timber value - 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: w 

Annual precipitation: 

Topography .(U.S.G.S.): 

Erosion: ~ 

Temperature, Mean Annual 

Normal growing season: - 

Poor 4O scres 
Little or no 100 Mt 

Fair 140 acres 

Little or no 140 acres 

Woodland grass, 140 acres 

20 - 30 inches 

Hlevsation 500! 
Percent Slope, 10 - 30%, 140 acres 

Moderate 

Maximum; 70 - g0° 

Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Concentrated stock ranches. 
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Number of acres: 

Location: 

Manner of acquisition: 

Ownership status: 

Agricultural, grazins, and timber value of land. 

SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION 

No. 61 ‘TaBLE MOUNTAIN 

- 160 

- Fresno County 

Purchased 1 

- Tribal Trust Patent 

Page 145 

(These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value - Little or no 160 acres 

Grazing value 

Timber value 

“ Fair 60 acres 
Bittle or no 106 

~ Little or no 160 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: = Grass, 160 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: #6, 160 acres 

Annual precipitation: - 20 - 30 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): - 

Erosion: = Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: {0 - 80° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Percent Slope, Over 30%, 160 acres 

Type of farming in general region: - Concentrated stock ranches 
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SACPAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 146 

No. 62 COLD SPRINGS 

Number of acres: - 160 

Location: ~ Fresno County 

Manner of acquisition: Executive Order 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Poor 60 acres 
Little or no 100 " 

Agricultural value 

Grazing value ~ Little or no 160 acres 

Timber value - Little or no 160 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: - California Black Oak (Quercus kelloggii) 160 Ac. 

Annual precipitation: - 20 - 30 inches 

i Elevation 200! 
Percent Slope, 10 - 30%, 160 acres 

Topography (U.S.G.S.): 

Erosion: - Moderate 

; fe) 
Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 60 - 70 

Normal growing season: - 150 - 200 days 

Tyoe of farming in general region: - Concentrated stock ranches 
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SACPAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 147 

No. 63 SANTA ROSA 

Number of acres: - Lo 

Location: ~ Kings County 

Manner of acquisition: - Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 
based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Aericultural -ralue ~ Fair 4O acres 

Grazing value - Fair 40 acres 

Timber value - Little or no 40 acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: - Agricultural, 40 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: #3, 4O acres 

Annual precipitation: - O ~ 10 inches 

Topography.(U.S.G.S.): 7 Percent Slope, 10 - 30%, 40 acres 
Valley, 40 " 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 70 - 30° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: Concentrated dairy 
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; SACRAMENTO JURISDICTION 

No. 64 

Number of acres: 

Location: 

Manner of acquisition: 

Ownership status: 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. 

TULE FIVER 

~ 49 , 000 

- Tulare County 

| te xecvtive Order 

~ Tribal Trust Patent 

Page 148 

“Shege values are 
based cn the land classification data given below aad other data.) 

Agricultural value 

Grazing value 

Timber value 

Physical character of 

Vegetative cover: - Coast Live Oak (Quermuy xgrifolia) 

Natural cover: 

- Good 40 acres 
Fair 200 MN 

Poor AGO: 
Little or no 48460 =" 

~ Good 780 acres 
Fair 2, (80 tt 

Little or no 45, 440 

~ Poor 

Little or no 37,940 

land: 

'! 

11,060 acres 

900 acres 
Douglas Fir (Pseudotsuga taxifolia)3,140  " 

Yyy Mixed Pine (SYW) 
Not classified 

—~ Grass 

Forest brush 

Agricultural 

O 't 

Wu,520 =" 

24,000 acres 
eu,s60 =o 

uo Olt 
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Topography. (U.S.G,S.)2 = ; levation, 1000 to 6500! 
a . Percent Slope, 0 - 10% 730 ac: 

, 10 - 30% (80 ee 
Over 30% 47,440 

oe Eee ear! | 

_ Erosion: No significant 12,000 acres 
ei, Moderate 37,000 " 

Bh), e 
‘Temperature: Mean Annual Maximm: 60 - 70 

ed 

Normal growing season: 100 - 150 days 4. O00 acres 
| 150 - 200 days 5,000. 

Type of farming in general region: - Stock ranches 

Within or adjacent to National Forest: - Adjacent, 9,000 acres 



ME Lc de tN Ca eae 7, 

Leh a» 

ee a 

WO. [etiam OF Tyhedeiie Si ae 



Pi} : Ml 

SACEAMENTO JUPISDICTION Page 150 

No. 65 PICAYUNE 

Number of acres: - 80 

Location: - Madera County 

Manner Berecouait ven -~ Executive Order 

Ownership status: ae Tribal Trust Patent 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural data oe 

Grazing value - 

Timber value = 

Physical character of land: 

Vegetative cover: ~ 

Annual precipitation: - 

Topography (U.S.G.S.)8 

Erosion: = 

Fair 4O acres 
Poor ot 

Good 80 acres 

Little or no 80 acres 

Meadow 80 acres 

Over 30 inches 

Elevation 2200! 

Percent Slope 10 - 30%, 80 acres 

Moderate 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 70 - g0° 

Normal growing season: ~ 150 - 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Stock ranches 

bah 
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SACEAMENTO JURISDICTION Page 151 

No. 66 STPRATHMOPE 

| Number of acres: - LO 

| Location: ~ Tulare County 

Manner of acquisition: Purchased 

Ownership status: - Tribal Trust Patent 

\ 

Agricultural, grazing, and timber value of land. (These values are 

based on the land classification data given below and other data.) 

Agricultural value ~ Poor, 40 acres 

Grazing value - Fair, 40 acres 

Timber value - Little or no, 4O acres 

Physical character of land: 

Natural cover: ~ Grass, 40 acres 

Storie Soil Classification: #4, 4O acres 

Annual precipitation: - 10 - 20 inches 

Topography (U.S.G.5.): - Percent Slope, 10 ~- 30%, 40 acres 

Temperature, Mean Annual Maximum: - 70 - 80° 

Normal growing season: - Over 200 days 

Type of farming in general region: - Miscellaneous farms 
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SOURCES OF DAT 

USED TO DETERMINE THE 

"LOCATION JD CHARACTER OF INDIAN LANDS IN CcLIPORNIA" 

4 detailed outline of the sources of data used in this report is 

given below in order to give full credit to all contributing dgen- 

cics and to make it possible to follow up in greater detsil any 

information given in this report. 

I. Determination of the Location, Ownership Status, and Tinnner 

of avcuisition of Indian Lend. 

A. Hoops Indian Jurisdiction 

1. Data secured from the office of 0. M. Boggess, Superintendent 

of the Hoopa Jurisdiction. (..ddress: Eureka, California. ) 

&e Maps: 

(1) Detailed sketches of lands purchased for landloss 

Indians in the Hoopa Jurisdictione 

: (2) Hoope Valicy and allotments. 

(3) Map of Klamath River allotments. 

(4) U. S. Highway map showing Indian allotments , homesteads, 

and other lands in the Eoopa Jurisdiction. 

be Other matcrial: 

Legal descriptions of Indian allotments, homesteads, and 

other lanis in the Hoopa Indian Jurisdiction. 

2. Other sources of data: (See II, C, 6, below) 
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B. Sacramento Indian Jurisdiction 

1. Data secured from the office of Roy Nash, Superintendent of 

the Sacramento Indian Jurisdiction. (Address: Sacramento, 

California. ) 

&. Maps: 

(1) Detailed sketches of certain Indian lands purchased 

for landless Indians. 

(2) Fort Bidwell Indian Reservation. 

(3) Tule River Indian Reservation. 

(4 Round Valley Indian Reservation (show ownership status.) 

(5) Greenville Indian Reservation, 

b. Other material: 

(1) Legal description of Indien allotments and homesteads. 

(2) Legal descriptions of lands purchased for landless 

Indians. 

2e Township plats, United States Land Office, Sacramento, Cali- 

fornia. 

3. Data furnished by county offices: 

a. Detailed county maps. 

b. Township plats. 
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C. Mission Indian Jurisdiction 

le Data secured from the office of John W. Dady, Superintendent 

of the Mission Indian Jurisdiction. (Address: Riverside, 

California.) 

a. Maps: 

(1) Mission Indian Reservations, compiled by the U. S. Indian 

Irrigation Service. 

(2) Key map to Mission Indian Reservations, compiled by 

the U. S. Indian Irrigation Service. 

be Township plats, compiled under the supervision of John W. 

Dady, showing boundaries, ownership status, and manner of 

acquisition of all reservations in the liission Jurisdiction. 

D. Carson Indian Jurisdiction 

1. Data secured from the office of Alydia C. Bowler, Superin- 

tendent of the Carson Indian Agency. (Address: Stewart, 

Nevada. ) 

a. Map of Indians lands in Owens Valley, compiled by E. A, 

Ford, Right of Way Agent for Department of Water and Power 

of the City of Los Angeles, 1932. 

b. Legal descriptions of Indian lands in tiono and Inyo counties, 
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£. Colorado Indian Jurisdiction 

a 1. Data secured from the office of C. He. Gensler, Superintendent 

of the Colorado Indian Jurisdiction. (Address: Parker, Arizona. ) 

a. Maps: 

(1) Indian allotments on the Fort Yuma Reservation. 

(2) Fort Yuma Indian Reservation. 

(3) Chemehuevi Indian Reservation. 

(4) Fort Mojave Indian Reservation. 

(5) Colorado Indian Reservation. 

Ji. Sources of Data for the Determination of the Character of 

Indian Lands. 

A. Maps in the office of the California Unit, Land Use Planning 

Section, Land Utilization Division of the Resettlement &dmin- 

istration, Berkeley, California. 

1e Annual Precipitation - 

Description: This statewide map shows, by gradutions of 

color, the average onnual precipitation from less thins 5” to 

over 100". 

2. Normal Growing Season = 

bescription: This statewide map shows, by gradations of color, 

the normal average number of growing days between the last 

killing frost in the Spring and the first killing frost in 

the Autum, by areas, from less than 100 days to over 350 

daySe 
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Mean Annual Maximum Temperature - 

Description: This statewide map shows, by gradations of 

color, the thermal belts ranging from less than co” He tO 

over 85° F, 

Sources of Data: The three maps above were compiled from 

data secured from the records of the U. S. Weather Bureau. 

Scale of Maps: 1/500,000 

Date: 1935 

Areas of Significant Erosion - 

Description: This statewide map shows, in colors, arenas 

of no significant erosion, areas of moderate erosion, and 

erens of severe erosion. 

Sources of Datai United States Forest Service (Regional 

Office); California Forest Experiment Station; Division of 

Soil Technology, University of California; the Agricultural 

Department of the Los Angeles Chamber of Commerce; and others. 

Scale: 1/500,000 

Date: 19354 

indian Lands = 

Description: A set of 193 township plats show, in color, 

the type of ownership (tribal patented, tribal trust 

patented and allotted land) and, by cross-hatch, the mannor 

of acquisition (whether by purchase, executive order, de- 

partmental order, or other means. ) 
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Sources of Data: The files of the five Indian Jurisdictional 

Suvcrintendents in charge of Indian land in California; of 

tho Burenu of Indian Affairs at iJashington, D. C.; of the 

U. Se Land Office at Sacramento; and many County ssscssors. 

Cooperating ..gencics: Bureau of Indian affairs, U. 5S. Land 

Office, and County Asscssorse 

Scalo: 2% = 1 mile 

Date: 1936 

Tndian Lands by Jurisdiction 

Deseription: This statcwide mrp shows, in colors, tribal 

patented, tribal trust patented and ellottod land. 

Sources of Data: Tue files of the verious Indian Juris~ 

dictional Superintendents; of tue Bureau of Indian Affairs 

at Washington, D. C.; of the U. S. Land Office at Sacramento; 

and of many County Assossors. 

Cooperating Agoncies: Rureau of Indian Affairs, U. S. Land 

Offiec, and County Assessorse 

Seale: 1/500/000 

Datec: 1936 

Watural Cover and Agricultural Land Use 

Description: This statewide map shows irrigated and dry 

farmed land; grazing, alpine, watershed, deforested, and 

dosert areas; and juniper and pinyon, pine and pine fir, 
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Douglas fir, true fir, redwood, non-commercial rocky 

forested lands. 

Cooperating Agencies: Californic Forest Experiment Sta- 

tion, U. S. Forest Service; Division of Farm Management, 

University of California; and the Bureau of Agricultural 

Heonomics, U. S. Department of Agriculture. 

Scale: 1/500 ,000 

Dato: 1934 

Major Non-Urban Land Use Problem Areas =~ 

Description: This statewide map shows 89 major non-urban 

land use problem areas including such problems as erosion, 

falling water tables, need of drainage, and over=—Zrazing. 

Cooperating Agencies: Divisions of Farm Management and 

Soil Technology of the University of California; the 

Giannini Foundation of Agricultural Economics of the 

University of California; the California Forest Experinent 

Station, U. S. Forest Service; and the Los Angeles Chamber 

of Commerce in cooperation with this Office and the 

National Resources Board. 

Seale: 1/500,000 

Date: 1934 

Relief Map of California 

Description: This map is prepared from a relief model of 

the Stato of California. 
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Sources of Data: Large relief model of California made by 

H. A. Sedclmeycr of the U. S. Forest Service. 

Seale: 1" = 23,4 miles 

Date: 1934 

10. Soil Classification Maps (by Storie) 

Description: This map serics of 4 show, by color and number, 

the grades of soil as follows: Noe 1, cxcellent; Noe 2, good; 

No. 3, fair; Noe 4, poor; No. 5 very poor; and No. 6, non= 

agricultural. The area covered by theso meps is the Great 

Interior Valley, the agricultural areas of Southern California, 

ond all significant agricultural. areas of the coast and 

mountain regions. 

Sources of Data: Based on Soil Surveys made cooperatively 

by Bureau of Chemistry and Soils of the U. 5. Department of 

Lgriculture cnd Division of Soii Technology, University 

of Californiae 

Coopercting ..goncios: This map was compiled by tne Division 

of Soil Technology of the University of California, with 

the assistence of the "Giannini Foundation of agricultural 

Feonomics of the University of Californian, and this Office 

when it was a part of the National Resources Board. 

Scalo: 1" = 4 miles. 

Dato: 1936 
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Reference to written matorial: Described in Bulletin 

599, #gricultural Exporiment Station, University of 

California. 

Strahorn Land Classification 

Description: Shows four classes of land. Lends fall into 

classes 1, 2, and 3, on the basis of the ease and cost of 

putting under irrigation. All other land is considcred 

non=irrigable and is put in a class 5. (There is no 

class 4.) The area covercd by these 4 maps is the Grect 

Interior Valley, the agricultural areas of Southorn 

California, and all significant agricultural areas of the 

coast and mountain rogions.e 

Sources of Data: Survey by Strahorn and others, 

Cooporating agencies: State Division of Water Resources. 

Scole: 1" = 4 miles 

“ype of Farming 

Description: This map serics of 4 show by cross=-hatch and 

letters soventoen different types of farming areas, The 

area covered by these 4 maps is the Great Interior Valley, 

the agricultural areas of Southern California, and all 

significant agricultural areas of coast and mountain regions, 

Sourecs of Data; Survey by the Division of Farm Managomont 

of the University of California and the Bureau of agricul- 

tural Economics of the U. S. Department of Asriculturo. 
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Cooperating Agencies: Division of agricultural Hconomics, 

Univorsity of California; Bureau of Agricultural Economics, 

U. S. Department of .igriculture; and this Office when it 

was a part of the National Resources Board. 

Seclo: 1" = 4 miles 

13. Types of Farms 

Description: A serics of thirteen maps show by dots the 

number and location of farms in Californic. 

Sources of Data: 1930 United States Consus by Judicial 

amas. 

Cooperating Agoncics: Division of Tarn Management of tho 

University of California. 

Seale: 1/500 ,000 

Date: 1936 

B. Maps available in the office of the Division of Soil Tech- 

nology, University of California. 

1. Roconnaissance Soil Surveys in California, prepared by the 

Bureau of Soils, U. S. Department of sagriwulture and the 

Division of Soil Technology, University of Coliforniae 

Ze Standard Soil Surveys in California, prepared by the Burecu 

of Soils, U. S. Department of tgriculture and the Division 

of Soil Technology, University of California. 
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C, Maps evailable in tho office of the U. S. Forest Sorvice, 

California Forcst and Range Esperiment Station, Berkcloy, 

California. 

1. Vegetative type maps of California areas, compiled under 

the supervision of A. EH. Weislander. 

2. U. S. Geological Survey quadrangle sheets for California. 

3. Ue Se Gcological Survey quadrangle shects for California 

with vegectative cover data plotted thereon. 

4. U. S. Geological Survey quadrangle shect overlays indicat- 

ing forost resources. 

5, Dotailod land classification map of El Dorado, Placer, 

Buttc, Yuba, and Nevada counticsSe 

6. Map of Hoopa Indian Reservation on ‘llotments on the Klamath 

River, compiled under the supcarvision of I. F. Eldredge, 

1908. This shows the topography and vegetativo cover. 

D. Maps available in Indian Service Jurisdictional offices. 

1. Maps in the Sacramento Indian offices 

Skotch maps in annual report, U. S. Indian Service Forestcr, 

1936, showing timbored, cut-over, and valley lands on 

Round Valley, Tule River, and Fort Bidvell Indian Reserva= 

» tionss 

2. Map in the Mission Indian office, Riverside, Cxlifornia: 

"Land Use on Mission Indian Resorvatione"™ 
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Reports and statistics relative to the character of Indian 

landse 

Reports to the National Resources Board, 1934, compiled 

by the Indian Jurisdictional Supcrintendonts and secured 

from Roy Nash, formerly field coordinator for tho Us. Se 

Indian Service. (Address: Sacramento, California.) 

Land resources and needs of the Sacramento Indian Juris-= 

diction. 

Land resources and needs of the tioopa Indian Jurisdiction. 

Land resources and necds of the Carson Indian Jurisdic= 

tione - 

Lind resources and noeds of the Mission Indian Jurisdic- 

tione 

Land resourees and necd of the Fort Yuma Sub-Ageney (part 

of the Colorado River Indian Jurisdiction. ) 

Miscellancous reports in the office of the Land Utilization 

Division of the Resettloment Administration. (Address: 

65 Second Strect, San Francisco, California. ) 

"Indian Land Tenure, Economic Status, and Population 

Trends", Part X of the Supplementary Report of the Land 

Planning Committee to the National Resources Board, com= 

piled by the office of Indian ffairs of the Department 

of Intorior. 

"Indian Land Problems and Policies" prepared by the Land 

Planning Committee, of the National Resources Board, 
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Survey of conditions of Indians in the United States, 

1934; Hoarings before the sub-committee of the Committee 

on Indian Affairs, United States Senate, 72nd Congress, 

Part 29 (California). 
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